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VIRGINIA (Continued)

Howard One Hour Cleaners, 2110 Monticello Ave.,
Norfolk, SN 31325

Johnsons Laundry and Dry Cleaning, 1919 Blvd.,
Colonial Heights, SN 33702

McRoyal Laundry, 123 E. 6th St., Front Royal,
SN 32336

Monticello Cleaners, 4223 North Fairfax Dr.,
Arlington, SN 32208

New Fairfax Laundry and Cleaners, 719 Fairfax
Ave., Norfolk, SN 31316

Plaza 7, 6761 Wilson Blvd., Falls Church, SN 33310

Polly Prim Cleaners, 500 North Alfred St., Alexan-
dria, SN 32554; 31899

Presto Valet, Tenddon Plaza, Highway #1, South
Alexandria, SN 33481

Presto Valet, 261 S. Kings Highway, Alexandria,
SN R 31888

Slan, Inc., T/A Crest Cleaners, 435 Mathis Ave.,
Manassas, SN 33701

Staunton Steam Laundry, Hampton Hall, Staunton,
SN 32361; 32157; 32158; 32578; 32502

Stanton WhiteWay, 1600 W. Beverly, Staunton,
SN 31809

Staunton White Way Laundry, c/o Staunton Steam

Laundry, Hampton & Hall, Staunton, SN 32524

Staunton WhiteWay Laundry, 1600 W. Beverly St.,
Staunton, SN 31843
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VIRGINIA (Continued)

Staunton White Way Laundry, corner of Robertson
and Peabody Streets, Staunton, SN 32748; 32755; 32752

Suburban Cleaners, 630 S. Washington St., Alexan-
dria, SN 33991

Triangle D.C. Laundry, Inc., 2300 Fort Road,
Lynchburg, SN 33562

Village Cleaners, 12 West Herbert St., Alexandria,
SN 325380

Virginia Hot Springs, Inc., Hot Springs, SN 32255

Warwick, Inc., 124-24th St., Newport News, SN 31338

White Swan Laundry and Cleaners, Ranville, SN 32882

Winchester Steam Laundry, North Keut St., Winchester,
SN R 32025; SN R 32030

Wiseman Cleaners, 2209 E. Marshall St., Richmond,
SN 33913
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WASHINGTON

City Peerless Laundry and Dry Cleaners, 200 N.
First St., Yakima, Washing ton

College Place Laundry, College Place, Washing ton

Crystal Laundry, N. 701 Howard, Spokane

Crystal Linen Supply, 1016 Springwater Ave.,
Wenatchee

Dry Cleaners Maintenance, 2920 Eastlake Ave. E.,
Seattle 2, Washing ton

Hoquiam Steam Laundry & Dry Cleaners, Corner B and
Sixteenth Streets, Hoquiam

Jewel Cleaners, 17038 Pacific Highway South,
Seattle

Lakeside Cleaners & Laundry, 120 Lake St. South,
Kirkland

Model Laundry & Cleaners, Inc., 203 N. Pine St.,
Ellensburg

Paris Laundry, 2818 Grand Ave., Everett

Personality Cleaners, 13634 First Ave. SW, Seattle

Puyallup Laundry, 120 Second St., N.E., Puyallup

Quon's Laundry, 2401 First Ave., Seattle 1, Wash.

Troy Laundry Co., 311 Fairview North, Seattle

Veterans Administration Hospital, Laundry Dept.,
Vancouver
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WASHINGTON (Continued)

Walla Walla College, College Place, Washington

Washington Cleaners & Dryers, 1418 6th Ave.,
Tacoma, Washing ton.
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WA SHlNG'l'ON (Continued) 

Walla Walla College, College Place, Washington 

Washington Cleaners & Dryers, 1418 6th Ave., 
Tacoma, Washington. 
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WISCONSIN

Huebsch Laundry, 101 Dewey St., Eau Claire, SN 33911

Model Laundry & Dry Cleaners, 506 6th St., Racine,
SN 32277

Spic & Span Laundry, 4301 N. Richard St.,
Milwaukee 12, Wisc., SN 32549; 32582; 32584; 32585;
32574; 32850
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ALL OFFICES PLEASE NOTE: Bureau teletype to All
Continental Offices, 4/9/68, stated that all laundries should
be contacted in an effort to identify the tape on the shorts
and tee-shirt believed to have been abandoned by Unsub. The
Textile Marking Machine Company has advised that the above are
the only machines known by that company to be in the above listed
states which would be capable of producing the laundry mark on
the garments. This company advised that the tapes on the
garments are their tapes exclusively and that there is no other
marking machine in the word which could have produced the tapes.

Further note, the following are names and addresses
with telephone numbers of sales representatives of Textile
Marking Machine Company covering the above territories:

DICK BRISTOW
3462 N.W. 13th Ave.
Gainsville, Fla.
Telephone FR 2-1290
Covering Florida, Alabama, Georgia, South Carolina and
Southern Mississippi.
JOE COMBS

5232 Devonshire
Oxon Hill, Maryland
Telephone 248-6127
Covering Maryland, Delaware, Pennsylvania, W. Virginia, Virginia,
North Carolina, Eastern Tennessee and Eastern Kentucky.

FRED WEBER
33 Skylark Lane
Stony Brook, L I., N. Y.
Telephone 751-2135
Covering Metropolitan New York City, New Jersey, Connecticut,
Rhode Island, Massachusetts, Main, New Hampshire and Vermont.

Upstate New York inquiries should be referred to
Textile Marking Machine Company, Syracuse, N. Y., telephone
446-8110.

JACK CODY
2929 Chaucer Drive
Sherwood Village
North Canton, Ohio
Telephone 492-6497
Covering Michigan, Indiana, and Ohio.
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PETE WUKOVICH
756 Hawthorne Avenue
Elmhurst, Illinois
Telephone BR 9-6141
Covering Illinois, Eastern Iowa, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

AL DAVIS
1844 East 48th Street
Kansas City, Missouri
Telephone WA 4-1312
Covering North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Western Iowa,
Missouri, Kansas, Oklahoma, Texas, Arkansas, Louisiana, Northern
Mississippi, Western Tennessee and Western Kentucky.

FRED RAUPAK
18409 Hiawatha
Northride, California
Telephone EM 3-8963
Covering California, Nevada, Utah, Arizona, New Mexico, Colorado,
Wyoming, Montana, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

All offices should index the names of these locations
in their territories for future use in other type cases.

The Bureau has been requested to supply to all of the
offices covering the above states copies of color photographs
of the tapes attached to the garments recovered. The Bureau has
advised that this is being done.

THE ABOVE LIST IS ALPHABETICAL BY STATES AND EACH
OFFICE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE CONTACTS IN ITS OWN

AREA This has been done in the interest of saving time since
there are approximately 3,000 machine locations to be accounted
for.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC Louisville 44-947 DATE: 4-10-68

FROM : SA John K. Penrod

SUBJECT: Murder of Maetin Luther King
CR

Following investigation conducted on 4-9-68

The Paducah city and telephone directories were checked with
negative results concerning a Harvey Lowneyer, Harvey Lowmyer,
or Wm. J. Lehmeyer.

The following individuals advised the records of their respective
offices contained no information concerning the previously men-
tioned names. The telephone directories in each of the listed
towns were also checked with negative results and both the voter
registration list and Ky. vehicle license lists were checked with
negative results:

Cerinne Foster, Me Cracken County deputy Clerk of Court,
Paducah, Ky.

Judy Long, Paducah, Ky. Credit Bureau

Virginia Watwood, Ballard County Clerk of Court,
Wickliffe, Ky.

Warren Owens, Carlisle County Clerk of Court,
Bardwell, Ky.

Velma Vivrette, Hickman County Clerk of Court,
Clinton, Ky.

Dee Langford, Fulton County. Clerk of Court,
Hiekman, Ky.

All of the a bove individuals in addition to the sheriffs of
the respective counties stated neither Lowneyer or Lehmeyer was
a familiar name in their county and they have never known anyone
with that name or a similar one to live in the each of the above
counties.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE: 4/10/68

(ATTN: SA CAVANAUGH)

FROM : SA LELAND C. GIANNINI

SUBJECT: MURKIN

00:ME

Re telephone conversation with SA CAMANAUGH, 4/10/68.
On this date BERNICE SLUCHER, Verification Section,

Bureau of Vital Statistics, Department of Health, Frankfort,
Ky advised that a check of the name ERIC STARVO GALT(GALLT)
(GAULT) with the DOB of 7/20/31 was negative.
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SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) 4/10/68
(ATTN: SA CAVANAUGH)

SA LELAND C. GIANNINI
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(GAULT) with the DOB of 7/20/31 was negative.
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OPTOONAL FORM NO. 10 10-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GM GEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ALL AGENTS (68-238) DATE: 4/11'68

FROM : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

00: MEMPHIS

Reference is made to memo to All Agents (68-215)
dated 4/8/68.

The following background and descriptive data
regarding ERIC STARVO GALT is being furnished for your
information and guidance. Memphis advises most recently
that GALT is the prime suspect in this case. GALT is
described as follows:

Name: ERIC STARVO GALT
Race: White
Sex: Male
Age: 36
Date of birth: 7/20/31
Height: 5'11"
Weight 175 lbs.
Eyes: Blue
Hair: Brown
Occupation: Barge or riverboat worker
Last known

Residence: 2608 Highland Avenue
Birmingham, Ala. (fall, 1967)

Memphis advises that GALT stayed at the Rebel
Motel, Highway 71, Memphis, arriving 7:15 PM, April 3, 1968,
and departing at approximately noon, April 4, 1968, driving
a white Mustang. This Mustang is described as 1966, white
in color, bearing VIN 6T07C190647 and also bearing 1968
Alabama license 1-38993.

It has been determined that upon departing from
the above listed Highland Avenue address in Birmingham,

i - Each Agent 44-947-54LS 66-52 notice
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LS 44-947

GALT is reported to have proceeded to Mobile, Alabama,
seeking employment as a barge or riverboat worker.

An All Points Bulletin has been dispatched by
KSP, Frankfort, alerting all units as to the descriptionof the above Mustang, with instructions to detain both the
car and occupants and immediately notify the FBI. Thisis furnished you for information and guidance in the event
you receive any inquiries concerning this car and occupant.

You are instructed to alert logical CIs, PCIs,
and sources of information, particularly in the area of
maritime or merchant marine workers, as well as motor
vehicle divisions and auto theft squads as to the above-
described Mustang, in an effort to develop identifying data
regarding GALT, particularly as to his present whereabouts.

You are cautioned that under no circumstances isit to be divulged that inquiries concerning CALT or any
other suspects developed to date in this case are in
connection with the investigation of the assassination
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

The Bureau has instructed that investigation in
this matter is to be given top priority.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC LOUISVILLE (44-974)947 DATE: 4/10/68

FROM : SA JOSEPH P. MULLEN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00:MEMPHIS)

On the above date the following individuals were contacted
and advised that they did not use laundry tape on their garments:

HARRY OWENS, Owens Cleaners, Bardwell, Ky.
RAY SPICER, OK Laundry, Clinton, Ky.
STANLEY ALDRICH, Peerless Cleaners Clinton, Ky.

On the above date, the following financial institutions
were contacted and advised that they had no record for an account
in the name of ERIC STARVO GALT:

W. G.MILLER, The Kevil Bank, Kevil, Ky:
CURT A. STEVENS, First National Bank, LaCenter, Ky.
S. B.HOPKINS, Citizens State Bank, Barlow, Ky.
TOM JUETT, Citizens State Bank, Wickliffe, Ky.
REBA WATSON, Bardwell Deposit Bank, Bardwell, Ky.
C.C. PERRY Cocitizens Deposit Bank, Arlington, Ky.
ROBERT BLACK, Clinton Bank, Clinton, Ky.
HENRY ALEXANDER, First National Bank, Clinton, Ky.

On the above date tha following were contacted and advised
that their records were negative regarding ERIC STARVO GALT:

Sheriff JACK STEVENS, Ballard Co. Wickliffe, Ky.· WILLIS JACKSON, HickmanGo. Clinton] Ky.
11; ARNOLD HUDGENS, CarlisleGo. Bardwell, KY.
III JAMES MENEESE, Fulton, Co. Hickman, Ky.

C.ofP. JOE WEATHERFORD, Clinton,P.D., Clinton, Ky.
C.ofP. MARION GRAVES, Hickman P.D., Hickman, Ky.
Commonwealth Det. MILFORD JOBE, Water Valbey, Ky.
Fulton Co. Judge JOHN E. CRUCE, Hickman, Ky.
C.ofP. MARSHAL PENNXBAKER, Wickliffe P.D. Wickliffe, Ky.
C.OPP. BOB HICKS, Bardwell P.D., Bardwell, Ky. 44-947 55All of the above individuals that were

SEARCHED
contacted

INDEXED
advisedthat the name of GALT was unusual in Western SHALLAND that they

have never heard of anyone using the name of ERIC STARVO GAIN
Telephone and city directories were checked tohere Altheu were19681

appropriate with negative results. FBI -LOUISVILLE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, t 0 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMt (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
~41..., 

: SAC LOUISVILLE ( 44~.1 DATE: 4/10/68 

FROM : SA JOSEPH P. MULLEN 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
(00:MEMPHIS) 

On the above date the following individuals were contacted 
·and advised that they did not use laundry tape on their garments: 

HARRY OWENS, Owens Cleaners, Bardwell, Ky. 
RAY SPICER, OK Laundry, Clinton, Ky. 
STANLEY ALDRICH, Peerless Cleaners Clinton, Ky • 

. On the aboue date, the following financial institutions 
were contacted qnd advised that they had no record for an account 
in the name of BRIC START/0 GALT: ,., 

W.G.MILLER, The Kevil Bank, Keuil, Ky~ 
CURT A. STEVENS, First National·Bank, ·LaCenter, Ky. 
S.B.HOPKINS, Citiaens State Bank, Barlow, Ky. 
TOM JUETT, Citt2~ns State Bank, Wt0klif/e, Ky. 
REBA WATSON,, Bardwell Deposit Bank, Barswell, Ky. 
C.C. PERRY-rltt .. t2ens Deposit Ban'lr, Arlington, Ky. 
ROBERT BLACK, Clinton Bank, ··Clinton, Ky. . 
HENRY ALEXANDER, First NatiDna2 Bank, Clinton, Ky. 

On the abov~ date tha following were eontacted and advised 
that their records were negative reg~rding ERIC STARVO GALT: -

Sheriff JACK STEVENS, Ballard-Co~ Wickliffe, Ky. 
,,, WILLIS JACKSON, Htckmanfo. Clinten) Ky. 
"' ARNOLD HUDGENS, Carlis2e,o. Bardwell, KY. 
,r; JAMES MENEESE, Fulton, Co. Htekmom, Ky • . 

c.ofP. JOE WEATHERFORD,. Clintonf.FJ., Clinton, Ky. 
c.ofP. MARION GRAT/ES, Hickllam P.D., Hickman, Ky •. 
Commonwealth Det. MILFORD JOBE, Water Val£ey, Ky. 
Fultsn Co. Judge JOHN E. CRUCE, Hickman, Ky. 
c..ofP. MARSHAL PENNX.BAKER, Wickliffe P.D. Wickliffe, Ky • . 
C.ofP. BOB HICKS, Bardwell P.D., Bardwell, Ky.13/-· fr/_ . 

. r, . . -i r-,-..,.1. 

' ==:-::':lr:-=:r--:~~~- ,~_...:, ,., A,11 of the above in1flivid-uals that wer;itclB ae , • v.1,s d 
that, the name of GALT was unusual in Western~ AL•-ifW y 
have never heard of anyone using the nQme of TO~~· 
Telephone and city dtreetor·ies were checked her~~! i::.~. 6 _ appro prt ate wt th nega tt ue results. • 1- UJSVI 

ji' Buy U.S. Savings Bonds &gular!y on the Payroll Savings Plan 
m..,~ 5010-108 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE: 4/10/68

FROM SA JOSEPH P. MULLEN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00:MEMPHIS)

on 4/9/68
The following people were contacted/by SA JOSEPH P. MULLEN

in an effort to locate or further identify HARVEY LOWMEYER; HARVEY
LOWMYER; WILLIAM J. LEHMEYER:

GABE McCADLESS Livingston Co. Court Clerk, Smithland, Ky.
Sheriff EULAN RAMAGE, Livingston Co. Smithland, Ky.
DOTTY ELLIOTT, Clerk, Marshall Co. Court Clerks Office, Benton, Ky
Sheriff JOE TOM HALTOM, Marshall Co. Sheriff's Office, Benton, Ky.
D. W. SHOUMAKER Callaway Co. Court Clerk, Murray, Ky.
Sheriff COHEN STUBBLEFIELD, Murray, Ky.
ROBERT HUIE Graves Co. Court Clerk, Mayfield, Ky.
Sheriff WAYNE CARR, Graves County, Mayfield, Ky.

The Clerks of the County Courts cheeked vehicle and voter
registration for their respective counties. The telephone and citydirectories were checked in cities where they were available with
negative results. All of the individuals contacted advised that
LOWMEYER was an unusual name for this part of the country, and
that they have never known of anyone living in their counties bythat name, or a similar name.

44-947-56
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED It
APR 12 1963

Research
FBI -LOUISULLE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

ornoNAL PORM NO, 10 -MAY 1962 !DmOH 
GSA FPMI Ul Cl'IJ lQl-11 ,6 • UNITE:0 STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO : 8.AO LOUISrILLE (44-947) DATE! 4/10/68 

FROM : BA JOSEPH P. MULLEN 

SUBJECT: JIUJfil[Ilf 
(00:JlE'JIPHIS) 

on 4/9/68 
The fellowing people were centaeted/by SA JOSEPH P. MULLEN 

tn &in e//0rt t@ locete or further i,dentt/y HAEYEr LOWJ/KrEB; IIARYEr 
LOW'll1'ER; WILLI.All J. LEJJMETEB: 

GABE 'JieCA.1JLESS Ltvtngst@n C0. C@urtJ 01,er*, Smithland, Ky. 
Bhert// EULAN RAU.AGE, Ltvi,ngat@n e.-. 5ttkland, Ky. 
DOTTr ELLIOTT, Olerlr, J/(il,rsh•ll 0•. a,n1,rt Clerks Of/iee, Bt111Ji@n, XJJ 
Slu1rt// JOE TOJi HALTOM, 1/arshall a@. 8her1,// 1a Offt.ee, BentfJn, Ky •. 
D~ W. BIIOTJ'JI.AKEB (Jallamay O@. Cou.r1; ·clerk, Jlwrra,,y, .. Ky. 
Bht8rt// COHEN STUBBLEJ'IELE, Jlurr&71, Cy. . . 
ROBERT HUIE G-rsuea . Ori~ a,urt Clerk, Jlsy/i eld, Iy, 
8hertf/ WAYNE'OABB, ~rs~ea Ctunty, llafftele, Iu. 

!'he Clerk• e/ the (Jelil,nty Ceart• ehesked ue.ht•l• ,nid veter 
regt atratt ••·'t•r their respecrti ue e0unit ea. Tke t11leph0ne a,ui et t;y 
dtreetoriea were eheeked tn cttiea •h•r• they were ~v&ilsbl, ~tih 
negati ue resulia. All •I 1i'h,e t 111,t 11t draals oontae1ied a.ri1Jta eeft i;bJ11,1i 
LOWJIETER .. _wa.• 11111 1,uu.uruaJ name /er· thts part ·01 the e@u.rrf;ry, &&Gi 
that they hav~ never k-amm 0/ smyone li~ing in tletr ,eguntte• ~y 
th&t; name, @r a similar nsme. 

'., 

SEARCHED · 

;f ·~ ' · ...• 

Buy 'f!S, Savings Bonds Regularly on the PttJrolJ Savings Plan 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA PPMR (4) CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE: 4/10/68

FROM : SA DONALD L. SMITH

SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with laundry tag "Thermo Seal", etc., the
persons listed below were contacted by SA DONALD L. SMITH on
4/10/68. No firm could furnish any pertinent information, it
being noted that several firms used "Shirtpads "Polymark" and
other brands of laundry tag, but none used 'Thermo Seal". Also,
several laundries contact with larger laundries at Elizabethtown,
Ky., and Louisville, Ky., for laundry work and don't actually do
the laundry at their respective plants, and many don't use letters
in marking but only figures.

Mr. VANCE GROSECLOSE

Modernizing Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. DANNY BOONE
Boone Laundry and Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. ROY STILES
E' town Laundry and Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. PAUL HARTLAGE
Dutch's Laundry & Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Miss LINDA MATTINGLY
Smith's Laundry
Bardstown, Ky.

Mr. HARVEY BARNES
Bardstown Laundry & Cleaners 44-947-57Bardstown, Ky.

SERIALIZED

SEARCHED h INDEXES

FILED
Mrs. RAY MORRIS
Ray's Laundry APR 12 1968

Hodgenville, Ky. VincalFRI Louisville-

(2)
DLS

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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MAY 1962 EOlTION ·: 

GSA PPMR (Al CFIU 101-11,6 · ' 

,...D STP,,.TES GQVERNMENT 

e 
Memorandum 

,.;: TO 
,. 

s·Ac,. LOUISVILLE (44-94-7) '. DATE: 4/10/68 

· -FROM ,._,. . SA. DONALD L. SMITH 

SUBJECT! MURKillr 

In connection with laundry tag ttThermo Seal", etc., ·the 
persons'listed below were contacted by SA DONALD L. SMI1IH on . 
4/10/68. No firm could furnish any pertinent information, it 
being noted that several firms used nshirtpadst• Hpol-ym.ark•' and 
other brands of laundry tag, but none used 11 Thermo Seal''=. Also, 
several laundries contact with larger laundries at Elizabethtown,. 
Ky., and Louisville, Ky., for laundry work and don't actually d!o , 
the laundry at their respective plants, and many don't use letters 
in marking but only figures. 

Mr. VANCE GROSECLOSE 
Modernizing Cleaners 
Elizabethtown, Ky. 

Mr. DANNY BOONE 
Boone Laundry and CleAners 
Elizabethtown, Ky. 

Mr. ROY STILES 
E' town L_aundry and Cleaners 
ElizabethtoWJn, Ky. 

Mr. P.A.UL HAR TL.A.GE 
Dutch's Laundry & Cleaners 
Elizabethtown, Ky. 

Miss LINDA MATrINGLY 
Smith I s Laundry 
Bardstown, Ky. 

Mr. HA.RVEY BARNES 
Bardstown Laundry & Cleaners 
Bardstown, Ky. 

Mrs. RAY MORRIS 
Ray's Laundry 
Hodgenville, Ky. 

SUftCttEO ... ,_p, 
iiRIAL.llED .. ~. 

5010-\08 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan_ _ . ~ _· __ ·. . _ _ ~ 

. '' ,,~ .. ~· • -
1'11111!f~l!llffiiillil11 1111 · 
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Mr. BOBBY LEE
Hodgenville Laundry & Cleaners
Hodgenville, Ky.

on 4/10/68,
The following were contacted/by SA ALONSO L. LACEY, JR., in

connection with above type investigation, all with negative re-
sults:

Mr. JESSE DURBIN
Golden Cleaners
Irvington, Ky.

Mr. THOMAS LOVE
Boone's Laundry
Brandenburg; Ky.

Mr. WALLACE A. KING
King's Cleaners
Brandenburg, Ky.

Mrs. MARTHA B. BEARD

Satellite Cleaners
Hardinsburg, Ky.

Mr. WILLIAM STILLWELL
G&M Clean ers
Hardinsburg, Ky.

Mr. A. O. JOHNSTON
F&A Cleaners & Laundry
Cloverport, Ky.

Also, on 4/10/68, SA ALONSO L. LACEY, JR.,, contacted the persons
listed below at Ft. Knox, Ky. , but no record of a LOWMEYER, LOOMYER

or LEHMEYER.

s/Sgt. VANNER NYMAN

PMO

Mr. JOSEPH OVERBAY, JR.
CID

SFC WALTER TILLEY
Post Locator

On 4/10/68, SA WILLIAM F. LYN CH contacted the persons listed
below in connection with laundry tags and markings with negative
results:

Mr. W. R. KUNNECKE, JR.
Banks & Banks Laundry
Muldraugh, Ky.

.•. 

. . 
_'.t, I' 

Mr. BOBBY LEE 
Hodgenville Laundry &. Cl~aners 
Hodg-enville, Ky. , . 

on 4/l0/68, ·. 
'.fue following were contacted/by SA ALONSO L. LACEY, JR., in 

connection wit9- 1 ·above type investigation, all wj,th negative re-

sults: 

, 
••, 

.. 
' .. , . 

~ - ·. ··:.... ·.• . .,-.,_ 
·:: ... .., 

Mr. JESSE DURB:LN 
Golden Cleaners 
Irvington·•, Ky. 

Mr. THOMAS LOVE 
Boone's Laundr.y 

. Branaenbu,rg_;., J(y. 
,,i • , • 

Mr. 'WALLACE A., KING 
Kingi s ·Gfieanerf.3. ·. 

· BrandenQur.g-,' 'Ky~ . 
.,_ ' . ~ ·• 

Mrs • M.A:R1!~ 'B. BEARD 1 

Satellite· Cleane.J?s ., · .- • 
H ard.insblll'.g, Ky. · ' . ·· · 

: '· _-\ 
s ' 

Mr. WittIAM STibLWELt 
G&M .Cl~m ers· : -~ · 
Hardinsburg, Ky.!. / :.;, .. \ : 

·.; . :.+.: 

. M~. A. o.· JOHNSTON> .·_ . 
F&.A.. Cleaners & Laundry 
Cloverport, Ky. .,· · 

. A1s0,;•'.on 4/16/68,"·SA ALONSO I;,. LACEY., JR., contacted the pers_qns 

1hfted below at Ft, Knox, Ky.,but _no r(;)cord of a L0'WMEYER, LlYW)MYER,·· 

or LEHMEXER. ._-.. ,. . ' . Y· · ' ;~·-·· 

. ,s/sgt. VANNER NYMAN 
·mo, 

· ·'Mr •. _.JOSEPH OVERBAY, 
CID 

.. 

JR •.. 

: ·• 1t 

. '•·. ,· . 'SFC WALTER TILLEY 
·• · 'I(, , Post Locator 

~-'.f 
:--;·,,,' 

. ~ 

-On 4/10/68, S.A._.--_WILLIAM F. LYNCH contacted the persons listed 

• .• ;·below in connection. with laundry tags and. marktngs with negative 
··· .. ·results: 

Mr~ W. R • KUNNE CKE, JR • 
Bankk & Banks, Laundry 
Muldraugh, Ky. · 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



)

Mr. MAURICE GRAVES
Graves Cleaners
Muldraugh, Ky.

Mr. LOGAN NALLY
Fort Drive In Cleaners
Muldraugh, Ky.

Mr. C. W. MERCER
Mercer's Cleaners
Vine Grove, Ky.

Mr. BILL FRENCH
Knox Cleaners, Inc.,
Radcliff, Ky.

the persons listed below were contacted on 4/10/68, by
SA. DONALD L. SMITH in connection with the name ERIC STARVO GALT,
but there was no. record. The name GAULT was also checked with
negative results.

Mrs. SARA PRUITT
Farmers Bank
Bardstown, Ky.

Mr. JOHN MUIR
Wilson & Muir Bankers,
Bardstown, Ky.

Mrs. JUNE THORNBERRY
Citizens Bank
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr JOHN BEHEN
First Hardin National Bank
Elizabethtown, Ky., which also has Branches
at Radcliff & Upton, Ky.

Mrs/ DOROTHY KAPFHAMMER

Police Dept.
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mrs. VIRGINIA NELSON
Hardin County SO

Elizabetham, Ky.

Mr. EDDIE CASWELL
KSP
Elizabethtown, Ky., which handles

arrest matter also in surrounding counties.

Mrs. W. I. BARKER, Credit Bureau of Hardin Co.,
Elizabehtown, Ky. (Covers surrounding counties)

. .. 

Mr ... MAURICE GRAVES 
Gr.aves Cleaners 

· MiJld.rau:gh, Ky. 

Mr. LCXJ-AN NALLY 
Fort Drive In Cleaners 
Muldraugh, Ky. 

Mr~- C. -W. MERCER 
. ·.Mercer's Cleaners 

··: •·Vine Grove, Ky. 

Mr. BILL FRENCH ; · 
Knox Cleaners, Inb., ._;; 

,;-: Radcliff, Ky. .,, ,, ·.:-

. ' . -~ ~tThe persons li~ ted below were oontac/;!;:li ·'on'.-4/10/68, by 

SA~J)QNA.LD L·. SM.ITH ·1:;n -connec.tion with t~~1-ha-tne· ERIC STARVO GALT, 
bu~:{there was no. record. · The· name GAUL~.was also chec.ked with 
rie~tive resul-ts ~- · • · · · •. ·. · 

Mrs. SA!J.A PRUITT 
:· Farmers Bank 
, :Bardstown, Ky. 

. : .. ,· 

·; Mr • JOHN MUIR . 
·Wilso:q_ & Muir Ban.kers, 
: ~_ards town, Ky • 

'.' 
Mrs. JUNE THORNBERRY 
Citizens Bank . 
Elizabethtown, Ky. 

Mr. ,.JOHN BEHEN 
First Hardin National Bank . 
Elizabethtown, Ky., which al·so 
at Radcliff & U~ton, Ky. · 

Mr~i DOROTHY KAPFHAMMER 
fJolice -De-pt.; . 
El~zabetht.01.m, 'K'y. 

Mrs. VIRGIN;[A NELSON 
Hardin County SO 
ElizabethgQYl, Ky. 

Mr. EDDIE., ·cASWELL 
KSP 

has l:lranche s · · 

p:li z~_bethtown, Ky., which handies 
arrest. __ ma.:t;ter also in surrounding counties. 

. > 
·,_,. 

Mrs. 'W. I. BARKER, ·ere di t Bureau· of Hardin Co., 

~lizabehtown, 'Ky. {Covers surrounding counties) 

. .· •' 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE: 4/10/68

FROM : SA DONALD L. SMITH

SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with laundry tag "Thermo Seal" etc., the
persons listed below were contacted by SA DONALD L. SMITH on
4/10/68. No firm could furnish any pertinent information, it
being noted that several firms used "Shirtpads" "Polymark" and
other brands of laundry tag, but none used "Thermo Seal". Also,
several laundries contact with larger laundries at Elizabethtown,
Ky., and Louisville, Ky., for laundry work and don't actually do
the laundry at their respective plants, and many don't use letters
in marking but only figures.

Mr. VANCE GROSECLOSE

Modernizing Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. DANNY BOONE
Boone Laundry and Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. ROY STILES
E' town Laundry and Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. PAUL HARTLAGE
Dutch's Laundry & Cleaners
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Miss LINDA MATTINGLY
Smith's Laundry 414-947-57
Bardstown, Ky. SEARCHED toINDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED P
Mr. HARVEY BARNES
Bardstown Laundry & Cleaners APR 2 1968

FB. - LOUISVILLE)Bardstown, Ky. #Mrs. RAY MORRIS
Ray's Laundry
Hodgenville, Ky.

(2)
DLS

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

TO .. . 

OPTIONAL PORM NO. 10 
MAY IN2 EDITION 
GSA FPMll Ul CfRI 101-11.6 •• ~D STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DATE: 4/10/68 

FRoM SA nonLD L., ~Im 

SUBJECT: xmm:rw 

In oo:ttneotion vi tb. laundry tag 1lfTb.:a:rme Bea1'' • etn,.,. the 
JHlraons listed below lll•ere eontaot:ed by SA DOIALD Lti SMI'ffl on 
4/10/68. No f'1rm oould furnish atty pertinent 1nformm:t:ttDn• it 
being noted that eeversl f1rme used 11 8b.1:11tpadsn "''Pol,ma:rk:11 and 
otb.er brands of le'l:Uldry tsg, but m.one used n·!h,e:rmo Seal"". Also, 
several le:uudries ocrnteot with. larger laun~iea at Elizebetb.tQWX:L., 
Ky., and LouienrilJ:e-; 'Ky.-.,. fo1:;W lsundey w&:Plc md. daa' t uitually 4G 
the laundry at their vespe cti ve ple.n:ts. md l'l'SDY don't; use l·ettera 
in :marking but tnal:y tip.res• 

\ 

5010-101 

Mr.- VANCE -GROSBCL-OOE 
Modendsing Cleaners 
Eli~abethtow. K7 •. 

Mr. DA.DY BOOB 
BO'l!Jll.'.9 LaU:I1.dry atrl. OltHll1JU•·s 
Elizabeth tmm . .,. !:7. . 

llfr. ROY STILES 
w,1, t,own. L,s:undry and Cleaners 
Eiizeb&thtawn., K7., 

'.Mr.., PA.UL lllR TLl GE 
Du.teh1 a Lmnndry & Cleaners 
Eltz.ab&thtown., Ky•· 

li!.& s LIND.A MA T!'ll GLY 
3Jl!Ji tb. 1 s Laundry 
Bardstown., Ky. 

Kr,. HARVEY :BARN'ES 
Bardstown Laundry & Cldnera 
Bards town,. K.7. 

Mrs. RAY MORRIS 
Ray1 a Ltn1Udey 
ite)dgenvill.e. Ky. 

SEARCHED~IND 
SERIAll2ED~ ..... FILED .. ,-.....-io4 

APR l 21968 ... . -' 
f.i1 - li-Ql,U8VU.L,I; 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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i 
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Mr. BOBBY LEE
Hodgenville Laundry & Cleaners
Hodgenville, Ky.

on 4/10/68,
The following were contacted, /by SA ALONSO L. LACEY, JR., in

connection with above type investigation, all with negative re-
sults:

Mr. JESSE DURBIN
Golden Cleaners
Irvington, Ky.

Mr. THOMAS LOVE
Boone's Laundry
Brandenburg, Ky.

Mr. WALLACE A. KING
King's Cleaners
Brandenburg, Ky.

Mrs. MARTHA B. BEARD
Satellite Cleaners
Hardinsburg, Ky.

Mr. WILLIAM STILLWELL
G&M Clean ers
Herdinsburg, Ky.

Mr. A. 0. JOHNSTON
F&A Cleaners & Laundry
Cloverport, Ky.

Also, on 4/10/68, SA ALONSO L. LACEY, JR., contacted the personslisted below at Ft. Knox, Ky., but no record of a LOWMEYER, LEMMYER
or LEHMEYER.

S/Sgt. VANNER NYMAN
PMO

Mr. JOSEPH OVERBAY, JR.
CID

SFC WALTER TILLEY
Post Locator

On 4/10/68, SA WILLIAM F. LYN CH contacted the persons listed
below in connection with laundry tags and markings with negative
results:

Mr. W. R. KUNNECKE, JR.
Bank & Banks Laundry
Muldraugh, Ky.

Mr. BOBBY LEE 
Hodgenville Laundry & Cleaners 
Hodfrenville, Ky. 

on 4/10/68, 
'!he following were contacted/by SA ALONSO L. LACEY. JR., ln 

connection with above type investigation, ell with negative re­
sults: 

Mr. JESSE·· DURBIN 
Golden Cleaners 
Irvington, Ky. 

Mr. THOMAS LOVE 
Boone•a Laundry 
Brandent>urg, Ky • 

. lit:r. WALLACE A. KING · 
· King's Cleaners 

.Brandenburg, Ky. 

Mrl!I • MARTHA. B. BEARD 
Betellite Cleaners· 
Hardinsburg, K,:. 

Mr. WILLIAM STILLWELL 
O&M Clem era 
Herdinaburg, Ky. 

Mr. A. o. JOHNSTON "· 
F&A Cleaners & . Laun;dry .. 
Cloverport, Ky. · . · · 

A1so, on 4/10/68, SA ALONSO L. LACEY,, JR., oontaeted the persona 
listed below at Ft. Knox, Ky., but no record ·of a LOWMEYER, LIMIMYER 
or LEBMEYER ~ .. _ 

s/sgt. VANNER NYMAN 
!'4:0 

Mr• JOSE PH OVEHBA,Y, . JR• 
. CID 

SFC WALTER TILLEY 
Post Locator 

. On 4/10/68, SA WILLIAM F. LlNCH ·contacted the persons listed 
below in conneotion with laundry tege and markings with negative 
-results: 

Mr. W. R. KUNNECKE, JR. 
Bsnka & Banks Laundry 
Muldraugh, Ky. 
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Mr. MAURICE GRAVES
Graves Cleaners
Muldraugh, Ky.

Mr. LOGAN NALLY
Fort Drive In Cleaners
Muldraugh, Ky.

Mr. C. W. MERCER
Mercer's Cleaners
Vine Grove, Ky.

Mr. BILL FRENCH
Knox Cleaners, Inc.,
Radcliff, Ky.

The persons listed below were contacted on 4/10/68, by
SA DONALD L. SMITH in connection with the name ERIC STARVO GALT,but there was no record. The name GAULT was also checked with
negative results.

Mrs. SARA PRUITT
Farmers Bank
Bardstown, Ky.

Mr. JOHN MUIR
Wilson & Muir Bankers,
Berdstown, Ky.

Mrs. JUNE THORNBERRY
Citizens Bank
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mr. JOHN BEHEN
First Hardin National Bank
Elizabethtown, Ky., which also has branches
at Radcliff & Upton, Ky.

Mrs. DOROTHY KAPFHAMMER

Police Dept.,
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Mrs. VIRGINIA NELSON
Hardin County so
Elizabethoon, Ky.

Mr. EDDIE CASWELL
KSP
Elizabethtown, Ky., which handles

arrest matter also in surrounding counties.

Mrs.. W. I. BARKER, Credit Bureau of Hardin Co.,
Elizabeh town, Ky. (Covers surrounding counties)

... 

• 
Mr. MA URI CE GR.A, VES 

; Graves Cle·anerEi" 
Muldraugh, Ky. , . 

Mr. LOO-AN NALLY· 
Fort Drive In Cleaners 
Muldraugh, Ky. 

Mr. C. W. MERCER 
Me~oer's Cleaners 
Vine Grove, Ky. 

Mr. BILL FRENCH 
Knox Cleaners, Inc., 
Radcliff, Ky. 

• 

The persona listed be low -were contacted on 4/10/68, by . 
SA DONALD L. SMITH in oonnea.tion with the nalile ERIC STARVO GALT, 

- but-the-J?e was ·no 1iecord. ·Tb.e name GAULT was also checked with.·· 
nege.t:1 v.e_ resu1ta ~ · 

... ·,:lo 

~· ' 

.. 'Mrs. SARA PRUJ::TT 
Farmers• Bank 
Bardstown,,-. Ky. 

M":r. JOHN: MUIR ..• 
--· -;r(.ls oh }~ ~-MUi~: Ilen ~er s ,, -;~, 
. •. ~erds ten,~~:,, ityi _ . · · 

Mrs· •.•. JUNE fflORNBEBRY 
Ci ti zena Bank · 
Eli~abethtown, K-y· •.. 

Mr. ioHN BEHEN , . . ,, . 
': ?irs·t ;Ra:r.li1n. ~a ~1on!!l . Bank. t. : . . ~ · .• ·ii!, ~, 

·~11zebetl'ft.Pwri·f ,Ky., ~hl-c~- al{fo has ':~.r.~l.).ohe~ ..... • . 
. at fte;d911ff' & . u~ ton,· Ky.: 

l~ • • • .: .... , /" , 

· · ~Mrei OORO~ 'KAPFFIAMMER: ., ! 

·. J'ollo .. e :Dept., · • . · · . · 
-~ltzs})e thto'Wt'l, Ky. · 

;· , ·:· .. 

Mrs. VIRGINIA NELSON 
Rt½l1df n ,q9utrtr: ,60 : '. 
_Ellza\lethuwn, Ky.- -· 

M-r..- EDDt-E _ C~SWE4L 
K8P 
Elizabethtown, Ky., -which handle~ .. 

a:rr:es,t matter also in s~rounding oount1es •. 
•. 

Mrs. W.. I.·: HARKER, .. C:r&dJ t B.1.il'eau of Hardin · O,u~ , 
El:ls,-beh_to,wn, Ky~ :(G'Qvers surrounding 01!>'1.l.'tltiesL 

... 
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MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4) CFR} 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE:

April 11, 1968.

FROM : SA T.F. Kelle rman

SUBJECT: MURKING RE: ERIC STARVO GALT

Frankfort,
VIN

Ky. stated she was unable to locate any record of the 1966
On April 11, 1968 MRS. IVA GAINES, Bureau of Records, KSP Headquarters,

67, or 68.
6T07C190647 being registered in the State of Kentucky for the years

Mustang
1966,

with
contacted and requested to place an APB throughout the State for this

Ky.On April 11, 1968 JAMES DAVIS Radio Operator, Post #12, Frankfort, was

vehicle
Alabama license tag 1-38993. The reason for the Bureau's interest

vehicle
in this

vehicle
was not disclosed to DAVIS, but in the APB it was requested that if the

at
was found, the car and the occupants were to be detained and the FBI

Louisville notified immediately. (FD-56 attached.)

TFK/

complete
44-997-58

SEARCHED
INDELED

SERIAL... L
APR 12 1968V.

far *****-

sense sendingno
stop notice now. bestroy

of
Kellemian

has remond,

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

" OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMI C.41 CFA} 101-11.~ • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO : SAC, L0UISVILIE(41+-947) 

DATE: 
April 11, 1968. 

.FROM : SA' 'I'. F. Kelle nn.a.n 

SUBJECT: MWRKIN(I - RE: ERIC STARV0 G~T . 

On April ll, 1968 MRS. IVA GAINES, Bureau of Records, KSP Headquarters, 
.Frankfort, K:y. stated she ..as unaple to locate any record of the 1966 Mus~ang 
VIN 6T07Cl90647 being registered in the State of Kentucky for the years 1966, 
67, or 68. 

On April ll, 1968 JAMES DAVIS Radio Opera.tor, Post #12, Frankfort, Ky. was 
contacted and requested to place an APB throughout the State for this vehicle 
with Alabama liceme tag 1-38993., The reason for the Bureau's interest in this 
vehicle was not disclosed t@ DAVIS., but in the APB it was requested that if the 
vehicle was found, the car·'and the occupa.nt.s were to be detained and;-.the FBI 
at Louisville notified immediately. (FD..::;6 attached.) · · .. · 

TFK/ 

7 :.~! 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds R~gularlz zyn the Payroll Savings Plan 

•.' 
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4/12/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P) fap

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Savannah teletype to Louisville dated 4/8/68.
Referenced teletype reflects the Savannah Division

was advised by THOMAS E. BRENNAN, Manager, Hertz Rent-A-Car,
Savannah, Georgia, that he was suspicious regarding instant
case concerning man named WILLIAM A. KUEHN, who rented
a 1968 Chevrolet on 3/21/68. Mr. BRENNAN said this
individual gave an address of 9110 Gayle Drive, Louisville,
Kentucky, when renting the automobile. KUEHN claimed to be
staying at Blue Top Motel, Savannah, and employed by the
Federal Government in vicinity of Beaufort, South Carolina.
BRENNAN had no specific reason to suspect KUEHN.

Savannah thereafter verified that KUEHN and a
L. TRACY, P. 0. Box 228, Fort Knox, Kentucky, checked into
Blue Top Motel on 3/20/68 and checked out on 4/2/68.

On 4/9/68, Mrs. WILLIAM A. KUEHN, 9110 Gayle Drive,
Louisville, Kentucky, whose husband is employed by the
U. S. Army Aviation Material Command as a civilian working
at Fort Knox, Kentucky, advised her husband was on a business
trip for the U. S. Army from 3/19/68 until 4/4/68, with a

2 - Memphis
1 - Savannah (44-1768) (Info) H2 - Louisville
GWA/mfm
(5)

I 
4/12/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS 

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P) H 

SUBJECT: 

Re Savannah teletype to Louisville dated 4/8/68 • 
. 

Referenced teletype reflects the Savannah Division 
was advised by THOMAS E. BRENNAN, Manager, Hertz Rent-A-Car, 
Savannah, Georgia, that he was suspicious regarding instant 
case concerning man named WILLIAM A. KUEHN, who rented 
a 1968 Chevrolet on 3/21/68. Mr. BRENNAN said this 
individual gave an address of 9110 Gayle Driv, Louisville, 
Kentucky, when renting the automobile. KUEHN claimed to be 
staying at Blue Top Motel, Savannah, and employed by the 
Federal Government in vicinity of Beaufort, South carolina. 
BRENNAN had no specific reason to suspect KUEHN. 

Savannah thereafter verified that KUEHN and a 
L. ' TRACY; P. o. Box 228, Fort Knox, Kentucky, checked into 
Blue Top Motel on 3/20/68 and checked out on 4/2/68. 

On 4/9/68, Mrs. WILLIAM A. KUEHN, 9110 Gayle Drive, 
Louisville, Kentucky, whose husband is employed by the 
U. s. Army Aviation Material Command•• a civilian workin1 
at Fort Knox, Kentucky, advised her husbaDd •• on a buaineN 
trip for the U.S. Army from 3/19/68 until 4/4/88, with a 

2 - Memphis 
1 - Savannah (44-1768) (Info) 
2 - Louisville 

GWA/mfm 
(5) 
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LS 44-947

Mr. L. TRACY, similarly employed. Mrs. KUEHN stated her
husband returned to Louisville on 4/4/68 via Delta Airlines
Flight 760, arriving in Louisville at 5:20 P.M. Mrs. KUEHN
stated she met her husband at the airport.

On 4/9/68, Mr. BERT SMITH, Station Manager, Delta
Airlines, Louisville, Kentucky, verified presence of a WILLIAM
KUEHN on Flight 760, arriving in Louisville at 5:20 P.M. on
4/4/68 from Atlanta, Georgia. He stated the flight originatedin Atlanta, and that available connections could be made from
other cities.

On 4/10/68, Mr. WILLIAM A. KUEHN advised he was on
an official business trip for the U. S. Army Aviation Material
Command to Hunter Army Airfield, near Savannah, Georgia; from
3/19/68 to 4/4/68. KUEHN stated he and Mr. L. TRACY, another
U. S. Army civilian employee, were in the Savannah, Georgia,area during the entire trip.

Since there is no indication KUEHN was in Birmingham,
Alabama, or Memphis, and since his presence on the 4/4/68
Delta Airlines flight was confirmed, there is no logical basisto consider KUEHN further as a suspect.

- 2 -

~.7.,'..:'f.f .,I~( . . :~, I!·~~ ·.;}•t . "',,.1 . "!~"\. .. ... $,.,. 
t<ti·. ·~ • ·, ~ 

; :,~~,,... ~ .. 
t· . J:· 

Kr. L. ·TB.ACY, ~i.Jililarly eia.pley'ed. M.ra. KlJ'.EHN stated her 
h11B,1-1ld retarm.tild to Louisville w 4/4/88 Tia Delta Airlines 
Fii.glilt 760, arriving in Louisville at" 5 :26 P.]li •. lfr& .• KtJEHN 
stated she met her hu-a'Qand ,at the· ~irport.~ 

oa 4/9/68, ltr. BmT ·.SJUTB,. station Manag~r ,, ~ta ·· :;, · 
A-irliaes, Louisville, Ken.tiieky, verified presence jjt a liILLIAJf 

·,KOEHN • J!l'-li,cllt. 7fi0, ar.iti:r.li- -1.a: i;.oa.1sv111e •'t s·izo-:P •. ■.-, 0n _, 
4/4:/68 · fr• Atl&nta., Geor-cl•-: : mr stateif t~ flig'h.t···:arigiact~· 
hl A.t_la11ta, IUl-d that. a1V&ilable cmnmection eould be ad.& 1.r'q\Jlt · 
,.fl:Ler _cities. · · 

. _ On 4/'10/~, Mr. WILLIAM A-. IruEHN advis.ed he_ QS t>;JiJ. . .. 
ali 0;ffieH1l .busi.m.esa trip ffi>r the - 'CT •. s. Army Aviati011 ¥.at~~l. 1 •• ~. · 

.c:oamaud to Rulil·te! ·Army A'irfield, .uear Ba.-v.ipi.nah, Geor:g,ial; tteij•~--- _ · :· · 
3/19/68 to 4/4/18. l[UEE[N stated he_~ Mr .. :L .. TR.A-CY, a.11iethd ~ · ;. 
u. s . .A.rrq eivi:l1an apl.oyee, ~r~ in ~~•qb.nnnah.,·Uei>rg:ta; ,:/ :4 '',. 
area during the entire trip. _ ,· ·· . . .. , · :'·-:. _ . 

. .. ~ 

. _ .Since tla,ere- j.s no in-dicatiom X:U'Eml ·wa.s- in_ J:U.~, 
Alabama; et Memphis, and .sia-ce -his J>~Heaee ·on. the 4/4/68, · . _ . 
Del ta Airlines: :flight was confirJ11ed, there is n~ h~gieal · basis ; ·'.' -/)~ 
ta co-.ider KUEBN furtker as a · su .. pect ~ -: , - ·-· ·•· · \. . - ~-. : .. _· ._; ~i 

. ~ 
;r - 2 -

~· .. 
• : ~::-: j 

· . .,,.· ', .. "' 

* ~ :.. .. , --- ·~~~ 
.. ~ . • ••• 1 .,:~ ·j. 

. ·. ' . ' . :,. _. ·_: :', >--J:~~t\·' 

·,..i 
.•,,. 

,, ' 

.. I' • 

:,.· 

.... .".. . • j ~..,.• I 

•• ·~-w1 

-1 
. :/ .. 

• '.•.•• •#,?• ,_;::. I 

:./ . : 

.. 
•• ... ' ... 41 
-. 

'L~'.:1 
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Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK 4/8/68
Subject

WILLIAM A KUEHN
Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
Male
Female

Exact Spelling Main Criminal Case Files Only Restrict to Locality of
All References Criminal References Only
Main Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Subversive References Only Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

91-744-14 (12/53) William Ruchn 1369 Lexington Rd
owns home, govtup
J.J. Hart G. ray,

116-3063 WM
Jos Kreha 3/26/1898 New albam Ind NI

Requested by Squad Extension File No,

Searched by

Consolidated by allany 44-947
(date)

CEARCHED I, DEXED

SERIALIZED
(date)

FILED

Reviewed by APR 1 1 1968
FBIILOUISVILLE

(date)
File Review Symbols ACCE aI - Identical ? - Not identifiable

NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference

---.,.,..;~-
4•,-.; •.,_ •. 

lndlcH Search Slip 
FD-160 {Rev. 10-1-59) 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

. -,..,.,.....-.-~c•,,.,.·~ • . .. 

Subject 

Al1asee 
VlltL L !AA 

Address 

I Date 

A 
B1rth Date Birthplace Race Sex 

0Male 
□Female 

Exact Spelling 

All References 

c::::::JMain Criminal Case Files Only c=JRestrict lo Locality of 

Ma1n Subversive Case Files Only 

CJsubvereive References Only 

FUe & Serial Number 

Requested by 

Searched by 

Consolidated by 

Reviewed by 

File Review Symbols 

[=:J Cr1minal References Only 

LJ Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

[=:J Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

.• 

:Extension 

(date) 

(date) 

date) 

. ----~·~·--·-~ 
~EARCHED ............... 1,.DEXED ...... ; ........... 

1

• 
: SERIALIZED ........ N .... FILED ................... ... 

! APR 1 11968. · 
. FBI-LOUISVILLE 

I - Ident1cal ? - Not identifiable 
NI• - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

,·' 
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Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK 4/8/68Subject 1 TRACY
Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex

PoBox 228, 7t. Knox Ky.
Male
Female

Exact Spelling Main Criminal Case Files Only Restrict to Locality oft
All References Criminal References Only
Main Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Subversive References Only Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

Requested by Squad Extension File No

am 44-947Searched by

Consolidated by any
(date)

(date) :EARCHED
INDEXED

Reviewed by SERIALIZED
FILED

(date) APR 1 1 1968File Review Symbole FBI-
LOUISVILLEI - Identical ? - Not identifiable

NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference Auf a

lndlce■ Search Slip 
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

CJ Exact Spelling 

CZJAll References 

c=JMa1n Subversive Case FUes Only 

CJsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by (JU// 
Searched by 

/1£/J.' 
Coneollaaled by - ,., 

( 
. 

Reviewed by 

FUe Review Symbo~11 

0 
Birth Date 

.. · '; 

.f~t,:.;,'· 

I Date 

• 
Birthplace 

-: \ 

~ixcs 
'. 

c:=JMarn Criminal Case Files Only CJReslricl to Lo.calit'i o:h 
c::::Jcrtminal References Qnly 

CJ Main Subversive (If n~ Main, list aU.Subvereive Reference~) 

CJ Main Criminal {H no Main, 11,1 q:~l 'c"rimlnal ReJarencssJ 
Remarks FUe & Se111al Number 

, 

' 

. • 

'· 
Extension Fila No:-

Remarks 

' 

Sex 
OMAle 
□Female 

;: 

•·· 

' 

' 

. ., 

.-
' 

" 
.. 

, ~ .. 

.. '3quad 

i{//-t:il/7 
~ 

(date) 

' ·•· 
;EARCHED . .. .. ·(date) • .. ............. lf-fDEXEO- . 

(date) 

I .............. ILED 
APR l 11968 .............. 

i - FBI- LOUISVILL.£ 

UR~ F ............... , 

I - Ident1cr;d ? - Not !denUf!able . 
A"-'F ig:" NI - Nr;it idenUcal u - UnavaJ.l.a:ble reference 

I :~ -::--.. -:-. ';,~ I 

' .;... 
.tpl', _ .... _:.\!°6 

' 
. , . . 

·•1 ·., 
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4/12/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)M
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Savannah teletype to Louisville dated 4/8/68.

Referenced teletype reflects the Savannah Division
was advised by THOMAS E. BRENNAN, Manager, Hertz Rent-A-Car,
Savannah, Georgia, that he was suspicious regarding instant
case concerning man named WILLIAM A. KUEHN, who rented
a 1968 Chevrolet on 3/21/68. Mr. BRENNAN said this
individual gave an address of 9110 Gayle Drive, Louisville,
Kentucky, when renting the automobile. KUEHN claimed to be
staying at Blue Top Motel, Savannah, and employed by the
Federal Government in vicinity of Beaufort, South Carolina.
BRENNAN had no specific reason to suspect KUEHN.

Savannah thereafter verified that KUEHN and a
L. TRACY, P. 0. Box 228, Fort Knox, Kentucky, checked into
Blue Top Motel on 3/20/68 and checked out on 4/2/68.

On 4/9/68, Mrs. WILLIAM A. KUEHN, 9110 Gayle Drive,
Louisville, Kentucky, whose husband is employed by the
U. S. Army Aviation Material Command as a civilian working
at Fort Knox, Kentucky, advised her husband was on a business
trip for the U. S. Army from 3/19/68 until 4/4/68, with a

2 - Memphis
1 - Savannah (44-1768) (Info)
2 - Louisville

GWA/mfm 44-447-59(5)

Z

----------------- -

,<.:· ... 6 ' 

·' 

~/12/68 

AIRTEL - · 

. TO: SAC MEMPHIS · '· 

· FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE :(44-947) (P)f/1. 

SUBJEct: .MURKIN 

Re Savannah ·t~letype tQ Louisville dated 4/8/68. 

. ne'terenced teletyp~ reflects the Bav•nnab Division 
was :adyised by THOMAS _.E. BRENNAN, Manager, H~rt~ .Rent-A-car,' 
Savannah, ~orgia, that he was suspicious rega~ding inst~nt 
case concerning man named·Witl,,IAM A. KUEHN, who rented· · 
a 1968· Chevrolet on.3/21/68. Mr. BRENNAN said tbis 
individual gave an address :of 9110 Gayle'Drive, Louisville, 
.Kentucky, when renting the automobile. KUEHN claimed to be 
staying at Biu·e .Top Motel, Savannah, and employed by the 

.Federal Gove;-nment in vicinity of Beaufort, South·carolina. 
BRENNAN bad no·sp~cific reason to suspect JWEHN • 

. savannah thereafter verified that KUEHN and a 
L. TRACY., P. o. Box 228~ Fort Knox, Kentucky, checked into 
Blue Top.Motel on 3/2b/68 •nd c~eck~d out on 4/2/68. 

. On 4/9/68, .Jlrs •.. W_ILLIAY ·A. KUEHN, 9110 Gayle Drive, 
Louisville, Kentu~ky, whose J:iusband is emp'.l.oyed by the · 
v. s. Army Aviation Ma.terial eomnd as a civilian working 
at Fort Knox, Kentucky, advised.her husband 1'tlS on a. business 
.trip for the U. s. Army from 3/19/68 until 4/4/68, with a 

2 - Memphis · . . , v ~=~=!~~1!44-1768) (Info) 

GWA/mfm / 
(5) Jt-tJ , 
;Wff r· . 

. --~--~---, 
. 

... -~- -

--?··-
~-. -- ---.----~--
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LS 44-947

Mr. L. TRACY, similarly employed. Mrs. KUEHN stated her
husband returned to Louisville on 4/4/68 via Delta Airlines
Flight 760, arriving in Louisville at 5:20 P.M. Mrs. KUEHN
stated she met her husband at the airport.

On 4/9/68, Mr. BERT SMITH, Station Manager, Delta
Airlines, Louisville, Kentucky, verified presence of a WILLIAM
KUEHN on Flight 760, arriving in Louisville at 5:20 P.M. on
4/4/68 from Atlanta, Georgia. He stated the flight originatedin Atlanta, and that available connections could be made from
other cities.

On 4/10/68, Mr. WILLIAM A. KUEHN advised he was on
an official business trip for the U. S. Army Aviation Material
Command to Hunter Army Airfield, near Savannah, Georgia, from
3/19/68 to 4/4/68. KUEHN stated he and Mr. L. TRACY, another
U. S. Army civilian employee, were in the Savannah, Georgia,
area during the entire trip.

Since there is no indication KUEHN was in Birmingham,
Alabama, or Memphis, and since his presence on the 4/4/68
Delta Airlines flight was confirmed, there is no logical basis
to consider KUEHN further as a suspect.

- 2 -

LS 44-947 

Mr. L. TRACY, similarly·employed. Mrs. KUEHN stated her 
husband returned to Louisville on 4/4/68 via Delta Airlines 
Flight 760, arriving in:- Louisville ·at 5:20 .P.M. Jrlrs. KUEHN -
stated she met her husband at the ai,rport. 

' . ~ 

On 4/9/68~ fdr~ BERT. SM]TH, ~tation Manager, Delta 
Airlines, Louisville, Kentucky, verified presence of a WI~LIAM 

_KUEHN on Flight 760, •rriving in Louisville at 5:20 P.H. _on 
4/4/68 from.Atlanta, Georgia. He stated the flight originated 
in Atlanta,· and that available c9nnections could be made from 
other cities.. . . 

On 4/10/68, Mr. WI.LLIAM A. KUEHW advised he was on 
an.official business trip for the u. s. Army Aviation Material 
Command to Hunter Army ~irfield, near Savannah, Georgia, from 
3/19/68 to 4/4/68. KUEHN stated he and Mr. L. TRACY, another· 

- U. S. Army civilian employee, wer.e in the Savannah, Georgia, 
area during the entire trip. · 

Since there is no indication KUEHN was in Birmingh•m, 
Alabama, or Memphis, and since his.presence on the 4/4/68 
Delta Airlines flight was confirmed, there is no· logical basis 
to ·consider KUEHN further as a suspect. 

- 2 -· 
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FD-86 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/12/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
Via

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
MEMPHIS
CLEVELAND

FROM: LOUISVILLE (44-947)

MURKIN.

RE DETROIT TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED FOUR ELEVEN LAST,

RE SUSPECT HAROLD WILLARD WILSON.

FOR INFORMATION OF CLEVELAND, DETROIT ADVISED POSSIBLE

SUSPECT IN CAPTIONED CASE IS HAROLD WILLARD WILSON, FORMER

RESIDENT LOYALL, KENTUCKY. WILSON DESCRIBED AS SIX FEET ONE,

ONE EIGHTY LBS.,, COPPER COLORED HAIR, BLUE EYES, AGE TWENTYEIGHT,

HAVING SERVED THREE YEARS IN PRISON FOR AUTO THEFT. DETROIT

INFORMANT ARLINE BLAISDELL, SAGINAW, MICHIGAN, STATES SHE SAW

NAME JOHN WILSON IN SAGINAW NEWS AS POSSIBLE SUSPECT AND FELT

THAT IT MIGHT BE AN ALIAS USED BY SUSPECT WILSON, WHOSE DECEASED

FATHER WAS JOHN WILLARD WILSON. BLAISDELL STATES WILSON HAD

IN THE PAST MADE THREATS TO SHOOT NEGROES IN SAGINAW, MICHIGAN,

AREA UPON VISIT TO BLAISDELL, GIRLFRIEND OF WILSON.

1 - Detroit (AMSD)

LS 44-947
A.m. 44-947-60

CAK/mfm ched
(2)

mfm
Sent sime

11:50

11:55
11:59

h

Approved:
Special Agent

Payment
is

M Per
Marge

.. I ' ' I 
• • I 

.. ~ .: . [ 
I 
I 
I 

FBI I 
I 
I 

-.: 

Date: 4/12/68 I 

' Transmit the following in -----------,------,........,--------

TELETYPE 

PLAINTEXT 
I 
I , .. 

(Type in plaintext or c'!de) I 
I 

URGENT I 
1 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I ,:·;•-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - L - - - - - .• . ¥.. - .., . . ·.,_J, 

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI 
MEMPHIS 
CLEVELAND 

LOUISVILLE (44-947) 

MURKIN. 

RE DETROIT TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED FOUR ELEVEN LAST, 

RE SUSPECT HAROLD WILLARD WILSON. 

FOR INFORMATION OF CLEVELAND, DETROIT ADVISED POSSIBLE 

SUSPECT IN CAPI'IONED CASE IS HAROLD WILLARD WILSON, FORMER 

RESIDENT LOYALL, KENTUCKY. WILSON DESCRIBED AS SIX FEET-ONE, 

ONE EIGHTY LBS., COPPER COLORED HAIR, BLUE EYES, AGE TWENTYEIGHT, 

HAVING SERVED THREE YEARS IN PRISON FOR AUTO THEFT. DETROIT 

INFORMANT ARLINE BLAISDELL, SAGINAW, MICHIGAN, STATES SHE SAW 

NAME JOHN WILSON IN SAGINAW NEWS AS POSSIBLE SUSPECT AND FELT 

TIIAT IT MIGHT BE AN ALIAS USED BY SUSPECT WILSON, WHOSE DECEASED 

FATHER WAS JOHN WILLARD WILSON. BLAISDELL STATES WILSON HAD 

IN THE PAST MADE THREATS TO SHOOT NEGROES IN SAGINAW, MICHIGAN, 

AREA UPON VISIT TO BLAISDELL, GIRLFRIEND OF WILSON. 

~ -.. ~ 
. ' .;. .. 

:~~if 
:,·/~: 

. ,;;t-

,_-J~ ~~1 
/:·"· •:.; 

.. ::.-..~~ 
: /1. 
✓:"" .. ~ 

1 - Detroit 

~44-947 
CAK/mfm 

(AMSD) . :' ~"-. 

()II· ry-.---9~ ?- , ,;::·j 
'U ~. (>f':.c'.~d-~-,.. . d 

(~ 
: ; it I C ·:.t:::j ... i ~i '~:~j 

J 
II 

~ •. I 

1 

rge 
Sent e,, -- M Per ----'----- '•' 
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FD-16 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE TWO

INVESTIGATION LOYALL, KENTUCKY, REVEALS WILSON PRESENTLY

RESIDING MANSFIELD, OHIO, MARRIED, ONE CHILD AND EMPLOYED IN

GARAGE THERE.

NINETEEN FIFTYSEVEN PHOTO OF WILSON, FBI NO. SIX ZERO TWO

EIGHT SIX THREE C (BUFILE TWENTYSIX - TWO TWO SIX SIX SEVEN ZERO),

ON FILE LOUISVILLE BASED ON DYER ACT ARREST AND CONVICTION.

CLEVELAND ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE WILSON, MANSFIELD, RESOLVING

POSSIBILITY IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT THIS CASE. IF UNSUCCESSFUL

IN RESOLVING, REQUEST BUREAU COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF WILSON

ON FILE IDENTIFICATION DIVISION WITH ANY LATENTS THIS CASE AND

FORWARD MORE RECENT PHOTO IF AVAILABLE TO MEMPHIS FOR DISPLAY.

DETROIT FURNISHED AMSD COPY OF INSTANT COMMUNICATION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

' r t FDJe (Rev. 5-22-64) 

r· /' 
L. '_- . 
I •• 

1: 

r 
p FBI 

r. Date: 

~· Transmit the following in ______________________ __, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

. 

L 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I . 

- ----------------------------------------------L------· 
PAGE TWO 

INVESTIGATION LOYALL, KENTUCKY, REVEALS WILSON PRESENTLY 

RESIDING MANSFIELD, OHIO, MARRIED, ONE CHILD AND EMPLOYED IN 

GARAGE THERE. 

ON FILE LOUISVILLE BASED ON DYER ACT ARREST AND CONVICTION. 

CLEVELAND ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE WILSON, MANSFIELD, RESOLVING 

POSSIBILITY IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT THIS CASE. IF UNSUCCESSFUL 

IN RESOLVING, REQUEST BUREAU COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF WILSON 

ON FILE IDENTIFICATION DIVISION WITH ANY LATENTS THIS CASE AND 

FORWARD MORE RECENT PHOTO IF AVAILABLE TO MEMPHIS FOR DISPLAY. 

DETROIT FURNISHED AMSD COPY OF INSTANT COMMUNICATION. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent -'------M 
Special Agent in Charge 

, .. ~- ... 
Per --'-----'---~­. . ;: ...... ,c 

• . 
... t,,, . . · .. ·'· "·: ::~ . 

.. , 

•!• '•·•.I 

., 
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FBI WASH DC

FBI LOUISVLE

11:50AM 4-12-68 URGENT BAW

TO DIRECTOR,

MEMPHIS

CLEVELAND

FROM LOUISVILLE (44-947) 2PGS

MURKIN.

RE DETROIT TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED FOUR ELEVEN LAST,

RE SUSPECT HAROLD WILLARD WILSON.

FOR INFORMATION OF CLEVELAND, DETROIT ADVISED POSSIBLE

SUSPECT IN CAPTIONED CASE IS HAROLD WILLARD WILSON, FORMER

RESIDENT LOYALL, KENTUCKY. WILSON DESCRIBED AS SIX FEET ONE,

ONE EIGHTY LBS., COPPER COLORED HAIR, BLUE EYES, AGE TWENTYEIGHT,

HAVING SERVED THREE YEARS IN PRISON FOR AUTO THEFT. DETROIT

INFORMANT ARLINE BLAISDELL, SAGINAW, MICHIGAN, STATES SHE SAW

NAME JOHN WILSON IN SAGINAW NEWS AS POSSIBLE SUSPECT AND FELT

THAT IT MIGHT BE AN ALIAS USED BY SUSPECT WILSON, WHOSE DECEASED

FATHER WAS JOHN WILLARD WILSON. BLAISDELL STATES WILSON HAD

IN THE PAST MADE THREATS TO SHOOT NEGROES IN SAGINAW, MICHIGAN,

AREA UPON VISIT TO BLAISDELL, GIRLFRIEND OF WILSON. 44-947-6
END PAGE ONE

'I. 

.,. . ·. ••••• '. 

F'BI tvASH DC 

F.!JI LOU1 SVLE 

1 1: SOAitJ 4-12-68 URGENT BAW 

TO DI FE:CTO:R • 

CLEVF::L.P,NlJ 

FROM LOUISVILL~ (44-947) 2PGS 

/ 

RE. DE.TRO IT TELF~TYPE' TO BUREAU DATED FOUR ELE.VEN LP,ST, 

RE SUSPECT HAROLD WILLf-~RD'c,JILSO:t\. 

FOH INFOR.'11.A.TION OF CLEVE.LAND, Dl!,;TROIT ADVISED POSSIHLl< 

SUSPECT IN CAPTIONED C.ASE IS HAR.OLD WILL.ARD WILSON, FORJ."-'!ER 

nl!.SI DF."NT LOY P..LL, KENTUCKY. WILSON D!!:SCtUBELi li.S SIX FEr:T ON~:, 

ONE E.IGHTY LBS., COPPER C:OLORJ::D i-l.AIR, tlLUE E:YES, .AGE TWENT'.!'EIGHT, 

Hl-:VING SEHVE:D THREE YEARS IN PRISON FOR AUTO 1"1-il!;F'T• DE:TR.OIT 

'INFOR."½fl.NT A?J..INE BLAISDELL, SAGINAt-7, ~IGH!Gt-~N, ST.ATES SHE SAW 

i~P.•~F JOi-iI\ ~-JILSON IN S.AGIN..A.W NEWS AS POSSIBLE.: SUSP:t.CT f-\.ND FELT 

THAT IT M_IGHT .8:t: P_N ALIAS USED BY SUSPECT WILSON, WHOSE DECEASED 

F.ATHER WAS JOHN WILL.4RD WILSONo .BLAISDELL STATES WILSON HAD 

IN THE Pt\ST MADE Tli.RE'..ATS TO SHOOT NEGhOES IN SAGIN.A.W, MICHIGAN, 

1-\I-U!°A UPON VISIT TO BLAISDELL, Gl HLFtlI END OF WILSON. lf C.,---- t?' r /,,,,,- '~. 
END PP.GE ONE 

' ., 

•, 

,. > •. • ": .- ;_~~ . .. J 
, .. : ,1i 

',,:.:_.~~ 

-~ .\{I 
'\ ,F1~~ -·::t~ 

-_ i-~---~ 

'. l, 

""· ~ 
~. ·_ / 

·. ~ 

I\• • 

/. ';_ 

'·"' (~./ 
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PAGE TWO

INVESTIGATION LOYALL, KENTUCKY, REVEALS WILSON PRESENTLY

RESIDING MANSFIELD, OHIO, MARRIED, ONE CHILD AND EMPLOYED IN

GARAGE THERE.

NINETEEN FIFTYSEVEN PHOTO OF WILSON, FBI NO. SIX ZERO TWO

EIGHT SIX THREE C (BUFILE TWENTYSIX - TWO TWO SIX SIX SEVEN ZERO),

ON FILE LOUISVILLE BASED ON DYER ACT ARREST AND CONVICTION.

CLEVELAND ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE WILSON, MANSFIELD, RESOLVING

POSSIBILITY IDENTICAL WI-TH SUBJECT THIS CASE. IF UNSUCCESSFUL

IN RESOLVING, REQUEST BUREAU COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF WILSON

ON FILE IDENTIFICATION DIVISION WITH ANY LATENTS THIS CASE AND

FORWARD MORE RECENT PHOTO IF AVAILABLE TO MEMPHIS FOR DISPLAY.

DETROIT FURNISHED AMSD COPY OF INSTANT COMMUNICATION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

OTHER OFFICES TO BE ADVISED

END

WPK

FBI WASH DC

MEN 11:55 pm.

FBI MEMPHIS

CJK 11:59 A m.

FBI CLEUELAND

• 
PI\GE TWO 

H-1\JE.STIG.tHION LOYP,LL., KENTUCi{Y., rt1'..VE:.PLS \,JILSOL\i PFffSEN1LY 

EESIDING f·•1ANSF'IELIJ., OHIO., M.ART·dED., ONE CHILD AND BVlPLOYED IN 

Gl\EllGE: TJ-fE'REo 

NINETEEN F'-IFTYSEVEN PHOTO OF WILSON., FBI NO. SIX ZE:HO TWO 

EIGHT SIX THREE: C C_BUFILE: TWENTYSIX - TWO 'n,)o SIX SIX SEVEN t.'.:r.:HO), 

QI\~ FILE: LOUISVILLE B.ASED Of~ DYER l\CT f.lRREST 1\ND CONVICTIO~\i. 

CLEVELPi.ND Ei\JDEAVOR TO LOCATE WILSON., 1:-'.tl-,N-SFIELD, HESOLvING 

POSSIBILITY IDENTICi\L WI-TH SUBJECT THIS CASE. IF UNSUCCE.SSFUL 

IN RESOLVING., REQUEST BUHEAU COMP.ARE FlNC:iERPHINTS OF v!ILSON 

I 

Of\: F'ILJ£ IDENTIFICP,.TION DIVIS.ION \HTH .?\.NY LATENTS THIS CASE !,ND 

FOHWP,HD [·~ORE RECENT PHOTO IF .?IJ]f:ULP.BLE TO MEMPHIS F'OR DI SPLf.\Y. 

DE~TRO IT FURN I SHED J~M SD COPY OF IN STl\NT COM1;1DN I C.ATI ON • 

.AHMED l~ND DANGEROUS• , 

0 THER OFFICES TO BE f\.DVI .SED 

END 

. t 

WP1{ . ''I 

Fnl 1;./f.'':SH DC 

t- ~ \ \\I\~ t,'\\J:r\ \ ~ 

~11~ ,1,, :54 e J:'(.a, 

F -;ts / ~ µ, () t;,· t- If 1J b 
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LS 44-947
LCG:mjr
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA LELAND C. GIANNINI of the Louisville Division on
April 10, 1968:

A check of the Polk City Directories for Frankfoft
Kentucky, 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, and of the Southern Bell
Telephone and General Telephone Company of Kentucky Directoriesfailed to reflect any names identifiable with ERIC STARVO GALT.

A check with the laundries in the Frankfort,
Kentucky Resident Agency territory failed to reveal any
establishment using a red cloth laundry tag reflecting the
number 02B-6 or D2B-6.

A check of the finance companies and banks in
Frankfort, Kentucky, failed to reflect any names identi-
fiable with ERIC STARVO GALT.

The following persons were contacted and advisedtheir files did not reflect any names identifiable with
ERIC STARVO GALT:

ANITA SEA
Drivers Licensing Division
Department of Public Safety
Frakfort, Kentucky

CHARLENE MAHONEY
Bureau of Identification
Kentucky State Police
Department of Public Safety
Frankfort, Kentucky

RALPH YORK
Identification Division
Police Department
Frankfort, Kentucky 44-447-61

f
for

Kincard

1111"""" 
' 

\ 6 ): 
'"---/. 

.-- ' 
9) 

··.'--- __ ,,/ 

LS 44-947 
LCG:mjr 
1 

The foliowing investigation ·was conductJ~G •by 
SA LELAND C. GIANNINI of the Louisville Division on . 
April 10, 1968: 

. Kentucky, 
Telephone 
failed to 

., : - ' ,,.··; .. .-~_; .f.;. -~ 

.A check of the Polk City Directories for, :F'rankfoft ,~ j',. · · ·· • 
1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, and of the Southern Bell ,. . : ,'. ·:;--<:_<" 
and General Telephone Company of Kentucky,Direbto.riea1 .-· ' ~-\, 
reflect any nam:s identifiable with ERICiSTARVO;~~T~·1f,.{f:/:°{:t 

·.... ' ... ~ :l' _ . ;'rJ-.. .'. ~--/~- ;; 

A check with the laundries in the Frankfort, · ·::\,_.>-~<··. ·._,-·~fl'' 
Kentuc~y Resident Agency territory faiJed to C reveal any. . .·· ·.:s;~~: t· ~J 
establishm~nt using _a red cloth laundry tag reflecttng the..; . _.:,\·\.,}_-j!."~ 
number 02B 6 or D2B 6 . . ~·,s,.,. ¥->.:...: ._ '. _\ ·J 

. . ... . . :. . . ·:·. -: .. ~: 

A check of the finance companies and banks. in.· ·:,, .. ,. , ·>:.: .... • ,)J 
Frankfort, Kentu<?kY, failed to reflect any names identi- · :: . -~---~ •,,;.,.,!a'.;~ ;:~F,::-:" 
fiable with ERIC STARVO GALT. · · ~ · : ... ·(< :.-: : .. i/\t' 

The following persons were contacted and 
thefr files did not reflect any names identifiable 
ERIC STARVO GALT: 

ANITA SEA 
Drivers Licensing Division, 
Department of Publ~c Safety 
Frakfort, Ke~tucky 

CHARLENE MAHONEY. 
Bureau of Identification 
Kentu·cky State Police 
Department of Public Safety 
Frankfort, Kentucky 

· · r-:::~~, } ::ft,~f; :}£~~ · ·. · \' ... ' 
advi$ed, .. , -~ ,;. •·•-,i: ,.,-,,. 

With ~ : ,'}{)::~ 

... ' : . ·_.,\. ·. v-' ~ !,_, .. ...,."". ""'. 

.: ··•·••';(:,:::~iii 

~ 

. ~i _: ; :t~;/::\_:t: 
·1:#. 

RALPH YORK 
Identification Division 
Police Department 
Frankfort, Kentucky 

r·>·_ •.• _.. ... . . -t 

, ·l/- 7 :~l / '_·; // . ,, · .. ·:·•\.:. . . 
- ------------

. '·•· 
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LS 44-947
LCG:mjr
2

Detective BILL ARNOLD
Police Department
Danville, Kentucky

PEGGY PUCKETT
Department of Personnel
Employees File
Frankfort, Kentucky

LS 4.4-947 
LCG:mjr 
2 

• 

Detective BILL ARNOLD 
Police Department 
Danville, Kentucky 

PEGGY PUCKETT 
Department of Personnel 
Employees File 
Frankfort, Kentucky 

• ,. 

,_ I 

I 
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FBI LOUISVLE

FBI SAN FRAN

3 47PM URGENT 4:11:68 MS

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) BIRMINGHAM, JACKSON, LOUISVILLE & MEMPHIS (44-198

FROM SAN FRANCISCO ((173-65) 1P

MURKIN

i RE JACKSON TEL APRIL TEN LAST.

LARRY WEBER, ADVERTISING DEPT. STANDARD OIL OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF., FROM HIS OWN KNOWLEDGE AND AFTER CHECKING

WITH GOUSHA PRINTING COMPANY IN SAN JOSE, CALIF , ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:

DESCRIBED MAP OF UNITED STATES IS ONE NINE SIX SEVEN EDITION,

FIRST DISTRIBUTED IN OCTOBER, ONE NINE SIX SIX, THROUGHOUT THE

SEVEN WESTERN STATES. NO SHIPMENT OF DESCRIBED MAP WAS MADE TO ANY

STANDARD OIL SUBSIDIARY IN EAST AND NONE WAS SENT TO CHEVRON TOURING

SERVICE LOCATED IN LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY. WEBER CONCURRED THAT

SECOND DESCRIBED MAP OF GEORGIA - ALABAMA IS WIDELY AVAILABLE

THROUGHOUT SOUTHERN STATES.

END

JBR
44-947-62FBI LOUISVLE

X from
Fincand N
Walsh when

.·Ji,·-,>~-----:.~ .-._·_-. ;-:,--;· __ ~; 
t ,.. . 

. •_, 

FBI LOUI SVLE 

FBI SAN FR.AN 
\ 

3 47PT1 URGEN,T 4: 11: 68 MS 

TO DIRECTOR,<44-38861) BIRMING.Hfl.M, JACJ{SON, LOUISVILLE & ME.MP.HIS (44-19fZ 

FROM SAN FRP.NCISCO <173-65) , 1.P 

-MURKIN 

I 

RE JACKSON TEL APRIL TEN LAST. 

LARRY WEBER, .ADVERTISING DEPT .. , STAND.ARD OIL OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF., FROM HI s ·owN KNOWLEDGE AND .AFTER CHECKING 

WitB GOUSHA PRINTING C01'>1P.ANY 1N SAN JOSE, CALIF., ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:. 

DESCRIBED MA~ OF UNI TED STATES IS .. ONE NINE SIX Sh.VEN E:DI tfON, 

• • I 

FIRST DISTRIBUTED IN OCTOBER, ONE NINE: SIX SIX, THROUGHOUT Tl-l.E 

SEJlEN WESTERN STATt$• -NO _SHIPMENT OF DESCRIBED MAP WAS MADE TO P.NY 

STANDARD OIL .SUBSIDIARY IN EAST· AND NONE WAS SENT TO CHEVRON TOURING 

SERVICE: LOCATtD IN LOU! !:,VILLE., KENTUCKY• WEBER CONCURRED TE-L~T 

SECOND DESCRIBED MAP OF GEORGIA._ AL.AB.AMA IS WIDELY AVAILABLE:, 

THR!)UGHOUT SOUTHERN STATES. 

END 

1 ,· 

· .. _i 

,JBR · 11~At1~ ,~ < 
FBI LOUI SVLE 

X 

.. ,! 
~ :/ 

!,,· 

·-__ - _-- ~;,.-~---'J 
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FBI LOUISULE

FBI SAN FRAN

347PM URGENT 4:11:68 MS

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) BIRMINGHAM, JACKSON, LOUISVILLE & MEMPHIS (44-198

FROM SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) 1P

MURKIN

RE JACKSON TEL APRIL TEN LAST.

LARRY WEBER, ADVERTISING DEPT. STANDARD OIL OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF.. FROM HIS OWN KNOWLEDGE AND AFTER CHECKING

WITH GOUSHA PRINTING COMPANY IN SAN JOSE, CALIF.. ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:

DESCRIBED MAP OF UNITED STATES IS ONE NINE SIX SEVEN EDITION,

FIRST DISTRIBUTED IN OCTOBER ONE NINE SIX SIX, THROUGHOUT THE

SEVEN WESTERN STATES. NO SHIPMENT OF DESCRIBED MAP WAS MADE TO ANY

STANDARD OIL SUBSIDIARY IN EAST AND NONE WAS SENT TO CHEVRON TOURING

SERVICE LOCATED IN LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY. WEBER CONCURRED THAT

SECOND DESCRIBED MAP OF GEORGIA - ALABAMA IS WIDELY AVAILABLE

THROUGHOUT SOUTHERN STATES.

END

JBR
44-947-62

FBI LOUISVLE
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED

APR11 1968
FOR LOUISVfor

, 7 

LI 
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FBI

Date: 4/11/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTELVia AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, ATLANTA LOUISVILLE
BALTIMORE MOBILE (157-2627)
CHICAGO NEW ORLEANS
CLEVELAND (44-565) SAVANNAH
JACKSON (157-9586) ST. LOUIS (44-775)
KNOXVILLE (44-696) MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)

MURKIN

} Re Memphis tel to listed offices April 10, 1968 and Knoxvilletel to Memphis and Birmingham, same date.

Attached for each office are two (2) photographs of the
latest artist's conception of Unsub who purchased rifle in
Birmingham. This individual is described as a white male, about
36 years old, 5'8" - 5'10", 150-160 pounds, medium complexion,
dark hair, probably brown, well dressed, wearing suit and tie.

2 Atlanta (enc-2)
2 Baltimore (enc-2)
2 Chicago (enc-2)
.2 Cleveland (enc-2)
2 Jackson (enc-2)
2 Knoxville (enc-2)
2 Louisville (enc-2)
2 Mobile (enc-2)
2 New Orleans (enc-2)
2 Savannah (enc-2) 44-947- 63
2 St. Louis (enc-2) STANGHED INDEXED

2 Memphis (enc-2) is whi
2 Birmingham

FBI - LOUISITE

RJR:fc Kincack(26)

Approved:

July

Sent M

w

Lucker

photomadeis RA
M Per

Special Agent in Charge

! . 

f BI 

Date: 1.j./11/68 

I 
I . I 
I 
I 
I ,. 
I 
I 

Trar.,mit the following in ______ ____.,,_..,,,,,__---,-------......-::--,--..... : .... · ·-------s1;lf 
'(Type in plain fe,cf or coile) t 

Via __ A_I_R __ T_E_L ____________ A_I_RM_A_I_L-,---__,,..-....,.·---' '---,----,------' 
. (Priority},.:.. ·: ··· ' I ·• _ 

. -------· ---------------------· _, ___ ----- - L_ ~; -TO: SAC, ATLANTA . . LOUISVILLE 
,;.~_•, BALTIMORE MOBILE (157-2627) 
-~ .... ~ CHICAGO NEW ORLEANS . 

FROM: 

MUR-l<IN 

CLEVELAND ( 44-565) SAVANNAH ~" 
JACKSON (157-9586j ST. ijOUIS (44-J?fJ 
KNOXVILLE (44-696) MEM~S (44~1S~~) . 

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 

l Re Memphis tel .to listed offiic• April 10, 1968 and Knoxville 
tel to Memphis arid Birmingham, samesdate. 

· .. · Attached for each office are two ( 2) photograph!_ of th·e 
la,\est artist's conception of Unsub who purchased ri:lle in 
Birlningham. This individual is described as a white male, about 
36 years old, 5'8" - _5'10", 150-160 pounds, medium complexion, 
dark hair, probably brown, well dressed, wearing· suit and tie. 

2 Atlanta (enc-2) 
2 Baltimore (enc-2) 
2 Chicago (enc-2) 
.2 Cleveland ( enc-2) 
2 Jackson (enc-2) 
2 Kno~ville (enc-2) 

(2) Louisville ( enc-2) 
2 Mobile (enc~2) 

. J New Orleans (enc-2) 
2· Savannah (enc-2) 
2 St. Louis (enc~2) 
2 Memphis (enc-2) 
2 Birmingham 

RJR:fc 
(26) 

. 1 

l 

,,i 
I 

.·.-•,i 
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FBI

Date: 4/11/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
Via

(Priority)

TO: SAC, ATLANTA LOUISVILLE
BALTIMORE MOBILE (157-2627)
CHICAGO NEW ORLEANS
CLEVELAND (44-565) SAVANNAH
JACKSON (157-9586) ST. LOUIS (44-775)
KNOXVILLE (44-696) MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)

MURKIN

). Re Memphis tel to listed offices April 10, 1968 and Knoxville
tel to Memphis and Birmingham, same date.

Attached for each office are two (2) photographs of the
latest artist's conception of Unsub who purchased rifle in
Birmingham. This individual is described as a white male, about
36 years old, 5'8" - 5'10", 150-160 pounds, medium complexion,
dark hair, probably brown, well dressed, wearing suit and tie.

2 Atlanta (enc-2)
2 Baltimore (enc-2)
2 Chicago (enc-2)
2 Cleveland (enc-2)
2 Jackson (enc-2)
2 Knoxville (enc-2)
2 Louisville (enc-2)
2 Mobile (enc-2)
2 New Orleans (enc-2)
2 Savannah (enc-2)
2 St. Louis (enc-2)
2 Memphis (enc-2)
2 Birmingham 44-947-63
RJR:fc SEARCHEL INDEXED

(26) M
KA

Approved:

Jay
Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

FBI 

Date: 14/11/613 

I ·: ~~(fft''.-~·f~··_·. 
I . '·'. . 
I ,"_., •. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Tror ,mit the followiriq in --------------------..,,...,.._....._. _____ ,f 
(Type In plain ,.~, or coile} 

I 
AIRTEL AIRMAIL I 

Via __ .......,_ ______ -------_,.,,,.....,......,.....,~---,---,-..,.·.,..·•~---,--------. 
(Priori~} ·.. _- . .. . . ' I . : , 

.------------------------------· ---- : . -- ·----· L :-~+·i;··::., -

TO: SAC, ATLANTA LOUISVILLE 
~·-- BALTIMORE MOBILE (157-2627) 

FROM: 

MUR-KIN 

CHICAGO NEW ORLEANS 
CL"EVE LANI' ( 4 4- 5 6 5 ) SAVANNAH ,. 
JACKSON (157-9586j ST. ijOUIS (44-f71J 
KNOXVILLE (44-696) MEM~IS (44~198~) 

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 

:· i .-- . •, 
' 

J. Re Memphis tel to listed off~c. April 10, 1968 and Kn~~ville i .",;" 
tel to Memphis and Birmingham, same ;;date. . · .· , . • / .... 'i°-_· 

Attached for each office are two ( 2) photograph!_ of the · 
l~lest artist's conception of Unsub who purchased ri~e in 
Bithlingham. This individual is described as a white male, about 
36 years old, 5 1 811 

- 5'10", 150-160 pounds, medium complexion, 
dark hair, probably brown, well dressed, wearing suit and tie. 

2 Atl.anta (enc-2) 
2 Baltimore (enc-2) 
2 Chicago (enc-2) 
1 Cleveland (enc-2) 
2 Jackson (enc-2) 
1 Knoreville (enc-2) 
(VLouisville (enc-2) 
2 Mobile· (enc ... 2)··· 
2 New Orleans (enc-2) 
2 Savannah (enc-2) 

· 2 St. Louis (enc~~) 
2 Memphis (enc-2) 
2 Birmingham 

RJR:fc 
(26) 

Sent ___ ......,.. __ 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)a care

F B I

Date: 4/10/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel
(Priority)

To: SAC, Albany

HOVE
From: Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
RACIAL MATTERS

Many offices are using above caption in communications
to the Bureau concerning a variety of activities and racial
incidents arising out of the killing of Martin Luther King, Jr.
This is creating problems from administrative and filing
standpoints and should be discontinued immediately. Captions
descriptive of the activity involved should be used in
accordance with instructions in the FBI Handbook, page 154h of
Part III.

For example, in reporting information concerning
disturbances that may have occurred in Albany the caption
"Racial Disturbances Following Assassination of Martin Luther
King, Jr.,, Albany, New York, April 9, 1968, Racial Matters",
could be used.

2 All Offices

44-947-64
1-157-00

INDEXED

Y
FILED

fed
1968

Whish when
31 - LOU SVILLE

BSent Via M Per

• 
FBI 

Date: 4/10/68. 
Transmit I he following in ----------,,..--..,....,..----:--:-------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _ __,A......_ir.......,_t_e __ l ________ _ 

To: 
i~r€:; 
ff'''--rrom: 

SAC, Albany 

Director, FBI 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
RACIAL MATTERS 

(Priority) 

'Many offices are using above caption in communications 
to the Bureau concerning a variety of activities and racial 
inGidents arising out of the killing of Martin Luther ;ing, Jr. 
This is creating problems from administrative and filing 
standpoints and should be discontinued immediately. Captions 
descriptive of the activity involved should be used in. 
accordance with instructions in the FBI_Handbook, page 154h.9f 

· Part lIIo 

For example, in reporting information concerning 
disturbances that may have.occurred in Albany the caption 
"Racial Disturbances Following Assassination of Martin Luther 
King, Jr., Albany, New York, April 9, 1968, Racial Matters.":,­
could be used. 

@- All Offices 
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MAY 1962 EDITION
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ALL AGENTS (68-217) DATE:

FROM :

4/12/68

SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

OG:NEMPHIS

Re

Mustang
to the placing

Memo
of stops

to All
on
Agents

ERIC STARVO
(68-238),

GALT
dated

and 4/11/68, relativea 1966 white

may have been
Disregard

issued.
and cancel any all points bulletins that

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- Each Agent- 66-52
44-947

CAR/mfm
(65)

mind A
Kinicais

44-947-65

$ 5
4g

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM l-1O. 10 
MAY 1962 l!!:DITIOt~ 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 17 

• 5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

M emoranduni 
• 

DATE: 4/12/68 

SUBJECT: MtlilFILKJI ~! 
CR 

!Re M@l.IDil@ 1&:@ /AJ!.Jl. igt>11ti\t:Bl (6:B-23SjlD «ll%t~rtil 4/JLl/68~ r·e1,jl!tiV@l 
'lt@ tlm@ jp]li!it©irnifg ~f §l'il;@pr~ ©fill ElR}HC fS°lrARWO @,@,11,'1[1 &rllfil@ nil. 1L966 IWlhli tei 
Mllli~ft,,t®fg. 

llJ)i~:Jr®~'f:til."©l iiill!M:ll ©iiillfi©@l ~;1my :;i1Jll p©illi!itf® lbluJll@ri!:imi&\l 1tlhlr,11t 
im.a.y lmii'Pi® ll»®i:e:@ i~;~Ull®d ~ 

Ji. = lt,u;_~frll &g@mi it 
-1 = a~=52 

;,.e:: 44•=941 
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FBI WASH DC

522PM URGENT 4/12/68 GJM

TO ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 1P

MURKIN

EACH OFFICE IS BEING FURNISHED, UNDER SEPARATE COVER,

PHOTOGRAPHS OF TWO ARTISTS' CONCEPTIONS BASED ON DESCRIPTIONS

OF UNKNOWN SUBJECT BY WITNESSES IN MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM

RESPECTIVELY.

THESE PHOTOGRAPHS ARE FOR ASSISTANCE OF AGENTS

HANDLING THIS INVESTIGATION AND ARE NOT TO BE DISSEMINATED

OUTSIDE THE BUREAU.

NO INDICATION IS TO BE GIVEN THAT INVESTIGATION IS IN

CONNECTION WITH THE CAPTIONED CASE.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

END

MI ...HD

FBI MILWAUK

IP...DLP

FBI INDAPOLS N theCII...DHV 44-947-66
FBI CINCINTI

Walsh
(and)

INDEXED

FILED

L.S...AJD
APR 1 1 1968
rol ALOUISM LE

FBI LOUISVLE

CG...PMS

FBI CHICAGO

TU CLR

I..) 

L 

FBI WASH DC 

TO ALL CONTIN1:oNT.0L OFFICES 

F, Ror,; DI HE.CTOH 4'-\- 38861 lP 

E.?-1CH OFF'I CE IS BEI ~-if::i FURN I SHl~D, UNDER SE;PAH.ATE COVER., 

PHOTOGfi.APHS OF T\oiO Pin.TI STS' CONCEPTIONS BASED ON DESCRI PTI O:\i .S 

OF Ui.\1.KNO\-Ft\: SUB.JECT BY HI TNESSE.S IN MEM.PHI S /I_ND BIRM·INGHl'.\.Vi 

d :t.SPEC1 I i!ELY • 

THESE PHOTOGHfl.PHS AHE FOR i\SSI STANCE: OF .. A.,GENTS 

HANDLH!G THIS INVESTIGATION .?1ND f-\RE NOT TO BE; DI SSEM.INATED 

0 UT SI I:E. THE BUEEi\ U. 

fl
, ., --~O INDICATION IS TO BE CiiiJEN'Ti-IAT INVESTIG!-'cTION IS I!\! 

C Of\•1\ J:,CTI ON 1:JI TH T.i-{F: CP..PTI ONED CASE. 

UNl(NQf,\lf:,) su~J,JECT SHOULD BE CONSI 1JERED {\Bi"'.iED .?>.ND 

FBI t-H LWi:S.UK 

I P •• • DLP 

F' BI I NDJ~POLS 

· CI ••• Di--lV /Y 
F'BI ClNCINTI 

LS ••• ,'.'i.JD 

F' 1H LO UI S VL E 

CC, •• 0 P\.'.i S 

F' BI C.i-iI Cf-'.\.CiO 

TU CLH 
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FBI. WASH DC

522PM URGENT 4/12/68 GJM

TO ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 1P

MURKIN

EACH OFFICE IS BEING FURNISHED, UNDER SEPARATE COVER,

PHOTOGRAPHS OF TWO ARTISTS' CONCEPTIONS BASED ON DESCRIPTIONS

OF UNKNOWN SUBJECT BY ,WITNESSES IN MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM

RESPECTIVELY.

THESE PHOTOGRAPHS ARE FOR ASSISTANCE OF AGENTS

HANDLING THIS INVESTIGATION AND ARE NOT TO BE DISSEMINATED

OUTSIDE THE BUREAU.

NO INDICATION IS TO BE GIVEN THAT INVESTIGATION IS IN

CONNECTION WITH THE CAPTIONED CASE.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS

END

MInooHD

FBI MILWAUK

P...DLP

FBI INDAPOLS

CI...DHV

FBI CINCINTI

44-947-66LS...AJD
INDEXED

FBI LOUISVLE SERIALIZED FILED

APR 1968

CG...PMS FBI -LOUISVILLE

FBI CHICAGO

TU CLR

• 
L - 1 1 

I l J 

I 

• 

'i I 

. 
I 

•• 

J. ••• 

· I l l 

• • l 
... t.RIALI. D 

A, 

••• 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, Louisville (44-947) DATE: 4/11/68

FROM : SA Douglas I. Roderick

SUBJECT: MIRKIN
CR

00 MEMPHIS

On 4/11/68, JAMES MOORE, Security Officer, C- neral Telephone
Company, Loxington, Ky, telephonically contacted AA DOUGLAS I. RODFRICK.
Mr. MOORE statod ho had received a call from MARVIN NICHOLSON, Business
Manager, Glasgow, Kontucky Office, General T lpphone Company, on 4/11/68,
and had been furnished the following information.

MR. NICHOLSON advised MOORE that office MORGAN, f the Glasgow,
Ky PD had received a call in which the caller identified herself as the
Long Distance Operator from Memphis, Tennessee. She stired MORGAN is the
number she had reached was 651-2330, and when asked, MORGAN adised her thatit was the right number and was the Glasgow PD and identified himself to
the caller.

MORGAN was then asked if anyone had made a callfrom that number
of either 3/28/68 or 4/8/68 (Morgan is not sure which date, except that it
had an 8 in it) to the motel, name not given, in Memphis Tennessee, where
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., was staying. The caller was advised that to
MORGAN'S knowledge, no such call was made. The caller then thanked him
and hung up.

MR. MOORE statdo that after recving the call from NICHOLSON, he
telephonically contacted DAVE HINMAN, Security AGent, Southern Bell Tebophone
Company, Memphis and advised him of the call and asked him to check, H NMAN
called back and advised MOORE that he could locate no information to indicate
the call came from Southern Bell Operators in Memphis.

The above information was telphonically furnished to SA C. ADDISON
KINCAID immeditely upon it receipt, and it was suggested that a call be placed
to agents covering Glasgow, Ky to immediately contact, NICHOLSON and OFFICER
LORGAN for additional details. SA KINCAID Advisod this would be done. A copy
of this memo should be furnished to agent covering the lead.

DIR 44-947-67

Walsh
with

CARCHED

SERIALIZED

Mr.
Kincard

Real L/c Wallace
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan, see

5010-108

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 , .. 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 . :·: • 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC., Louisvilme (44-947) DATE: 4/ll/68 

FROM SA Douglas I. Roderick 

SUBJECT: tfi:RICIIif 

5010-108 

CR 

00 MEMPHIS 

On 4/11/68., JAJ\JlES MOORE, Security Offic•'r, G nera1 Telephorn 
Company., 1 0 xingtm., Ky, telephonically contacted M Da1GIAS I. RODF:RJCK. 
l'fr. MOORE statad ho had received a call from_l'.'rARVIIJ }TICHOLSON., Business 
J\ftanager., Glasgow, Kentucky Office., General T lpphone Co:Q1pahy, on 4/11/68, 
and had been furn:i shed the follovrine; inf orma'e :inn. 

rm. :NICHOLSON advised HOG.RE that office MORGAN, 
0

f the Glasr:;ow, 
Ky PD had received a call in which the oaller identified h:3rself as the 
Long Distance Operator from Memphis., Tennessee. She aked T-mRGAH :Ls the 
mu11ber she had reached was 651--2330., and nhen asked., ):ORGAN adised her that 
it was tho r:Lght number and was the Glasgo,,•r PD and identified himself to 
the caller. 

LTORGMT was then asked if anyone had nnde a call.from that number 
on either 3/28/68 or 4/8/68 (H0 rgan is not sure which date., except that it 
had an 8 in it) to the motel, 11am0 not given., in Memphis Tennessee., where 
DR. rn.RTIJIT LUTHER KDJG, JR • ., was stayin-g® The caller was advised that to 
l.00Rn.AI'T' S miowledp;e, no such cal 1 was made. The caller then. iili.anked him 
and hung up. 

MR.. MOOID.~ sta -lJdai that after re cving the call fr om NICHOLSON., he 
telephonica: ly contacted DAVE HnTY!.AH., Security AGent., Southorn Bell Tei!Jophone 
Company, Memphis and advised him of the call and asked him to check., H :m,'f.l1.W 
called bnck and aril:vised }'iOOPJI! that he could locate no :i_nformation to indicate 
the call came :fum. Southern Bell Operators in }.~em phis. 

The above inforr-.ation was telphonically furnished to SA c. ADDISmN 
KIIJCAID ir :medi tely upon it receipt,, and it vias sugr;osted that a call be placed 
to agents covering Glasr.;ov:r., Ky to immedi:lLtely contact, NICHOLSON and OFFICER 
T:DRGAH for add:bional details• SA KINCAID Ad vis od this VIOuld be done• A co;:,y 

:: this memo should h~fnishai to a~ent covering tho le~,£)'-J? r '1 

I)! i~ J / ~ ;~:'.;~~if' . f: ti ~ , -ft//;3)1:Pipl 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regula,l-:!',h, i;:11 sb!~~ 
, . 

, ' _r 
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SAC, Louisville (44-947) 4/11/68

SA. Douglas I. Roderick

LICRKIN
CR

00 MEMPHIS

On 4/11/68, JAMES MOORE, Security Officer, C neral Telephone
Company, Loxingtan, Ky, telephonically contacted an DOUGJAS I. RODGRICK.
Mr. MOORE statod ho had received a call from MARVIN NICHOLSON, Business
Manager, Glasgov, Kentucky Office, General T 1pphone Company, on 4/11/68,
and had been furnished the following in ornation.

MR. NICHOLSON advisod MOORE that office MORGAN, £ the Glasgow,
Ky PD had received a call in thich the callor identified herself as the
Long Distance Operator from Memphis, Tennessee. She sized LORGAN is the
mumber she had reachod was 651-2330, and then asked, MORGAN adised her thatit was the right number and was the Glasgow PD and identified himself to
the callor.

MORGAN was then asked if anyond had made a callfrom that number
on eithor 3/28/66 or 4/8/68 (Norgan is not sure which date, except that it
had an 8 in it) to the motel, name not givon, in Menohis Tennessee, where
DR. EARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., was staying. The callor was advised that to
MORGAN'S inovledge, no such call was made. The caller then thanked him
and hung up,

MR. MOORE stated that after reeving tho call from MICHOLSON, he
telephonical ly contacted DAVE HIIFIAN, Security AGent, Southorn Bell Tobophone
Company, Liomphis and advised him of tho call and aslod him to check. HUNMAIN
called back and advised MOORE that he could locate no information to indicate
the call came for Southern Bell Operators in Momphis.

The above information was telphonically furnished to SA C. ADDISON
KINCAID innoditely upon it receipt. and it was suggested that a call be placedto agents covering Glasgow, Ky to immediately contact, NICHOLSON and OFFICER
LORGAIJ for additional details. SA KINCAID advised this would be done. A copyof this memo should be furnished to agent covering the lead.

DIR 44-947-67

W
EARCHED INDICA

SERIALIZED

Killing

• 
SAO ., Lou is vi 1iio ( 44-94 7 ) 

SA Douglas I. Rod·;.irick 

I.LRKIU 
CR 

00 ~.iEl1P".tIIS 
' 
' ,, 
, , 

.· 'l 1 

. · On 4/11/68::, Jf~ llOOru:::., so·c~ity Offic :r:,. G neral Telephom 
Corpany., Lo::i:::ingtm., Ky., telephonically \contacted rut DcchrAS I. ROm:::mcK. 
Hr., UOORE s-ca.tod ho had. received a col;.f;'rom.i:J.'ffi.Rlrnr UICIIOIS01T:,· Businoss 
liannger., Glasgow~ Kentucky Office., Genq; 'al T lpphono Co-ppahy;,. on 4/11/68, 
and ha_d been .furnished i:h~ .following i · ,i orma1f :ionl! . . - -- . - . n . - -

. Lm. l!ICIIOLSOU advised T~ORE· -w1-a·c office l'lORG-AH., -f the Glo.sgow;, 
Ky PD had recaiv,h1 a call in :i;hichthe io~llor identified i8rself us 'the 
Long Distance Opara.tor. fron rle1;1.phi,<J.* T~~esnea. She s.:!red :r.:onG.AI! is the 
l3llrrioer she had :reached wa.o 651-2330 . ., ~\dil;::hen asked., T:ORGAU adised her tha·c 
it uas tho right number and was. thG GTo.s.~o't'; PD and _;i.denti.fied hw.self to 
the oalJ.o:r.. · . . / \ 

I • 

. 11 . . 

HORGAi:Y ua.s than ar.:kcd if a.~ono had rm.de a callfrori. that; nv.J:1ber 
Qli either 3/28/66 or 4/8/68 (:U~rc;an i 

I 

no~ sure ,i'.aich elate., except that it 
ha.d an 8 in it) to the raotel., mw.o no,· giton., in 1!...enph:i.s _ Teu...'i'lessoe~. 17hcre 
-DR. :ARI'IIJ LUTHFJZ KI:i'G., - JR.• \78.S stayr,J.nt• \ Tho caller uas o.dvisecl,tha.t to 
I.'.DR~Ai'.J1S ira01:rled2;0, no such· cal 1 "t'Ta:J !$de~- The caller then :bhank.ad him. • .:r ., I ·, anL•. !U.lllg up.. · ~ . 

- I , ·. 
· ·llR. ll00P.E s·ca·btla that afte~/ r~cving tho call frcr:1 EICIIOL'3on., ho 

telophonica~ly contQctoa. DAVTI Hirnr,rn/ 3~curity AGont., Southern Boll Toiiophone 
Corapa.ny., .Uc.iv.phis and advisod hin or .:tho ?all :and askod hir.: to check_. !Prill.Ai! 
·callod back and advised i.:oo:rm tint.· ho coul.d loco:i;o no information to indica:ce 
the call cam.o _rou Southern Boll Op,bi·n:~~s · in !1oophis. -

. .I ' . . 

· Tho abovo info ~'.,at ion. i.7a:i t elphonical ly furnished .to SA C. ADDISSU 
Kn;CAID- i:.:t10ditoly upon it receipt~ and it '.ms sugr;oGted ·l;lnt a call bo plo.cod 
to agents covering Glasr;oua Ky to limmedi~tely conta.ct.,. lJIClIOLSOU and OFFICER 
rnRGAU for add:bional details. SA ~ITCAID Advised ·t:;h:Ls ·i~uld bo dona,. A copy 
of ·i.:.h.is :m.e:o.o s!1.ould bo fui-nishe.d ;p~ agent covering the lead • 

. ({(f ~~ ~'1- b, 1 Dffi 
I· 

/l 
·' 

) 
l 

\ 
,1 

) 
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4/11/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re San Francisco teletype 4/10/68.

Enclosed to Memphis are nino copies of investigative
insert reflecting investigation conducted in Dallas, Texas.
Also enclosed for Memphis is a Xerox copy concerning passengers
who boarded American Airlines flight 296 at 1:20 PM, 3/28/68,in Dallas. It is noted Mr. G. AHRENS, apparently identical with
GRANT AHRENS, was a coach passenger and accordingly it appears
passengers who sat in the immediate vicinity of him were also
coach passengers. Coach passengers are listed on the enclosed
beginning with the name of Mr. AHRENS, those above beingfirst class passengers.

Investigation disclosed no names of military persons
appear on the enclosed list, however, two persons were on
"stand-by" and did board the flight in Dallas. Both were
destined for Louisville. One was Sgt. (illegible possibly
REYNOLDS or REVNOERS), the other one FARRIS, rank and service
not indicated. It is further observed that the female
Captain in the Afghanistan Army is not identifiable from thelist enclosed. Agent was informed that the numbers to the immediate
rights of the names of the individuals on the list are identifying
information in a computer at the Briar Cliff Computer System,
New York City. Such information will show in most cases thefull data concerning reservations made by the respective
persons, including contact telephone numbers and/or addresses.

It isteing left to the discretion of Memphis whether
this investigative lead is worthy of being pursued further
in this regard. 44-947-68- Memphis (Enc. 10)- Louisville
1 - Richmond
2 - Dallas
MCC/sgl
(6) of

Ate Drigs.\ 

• 
4/11/68 

:i'\l: ·· SAC, MEMPHIS. (44-1987) 

FROM: St'xC, .DALLAS (44-2649) (P) 

C-ODJECT: !IUUIN 

Re San F~anctsco teletypo,4/10/68. 

Enclosed to Memphis ni-e nin.tl copies of investigative 
insert roflecttng investigation co.nducted tn ,Dallas, 'lexas. 
Also enclosed for Memphis i~ a Xerox. eopy couccrniag passecgers 
who boarded American Airlinq.s flight :296 at 1:20 PM, 3/28/68, 
in Dellss. - It is uoted lfr •. G. AHRENS, apparently identical with 
GRANT AHR.ENS, was a coach. passenger and accordingly it appears 
passengers who sat ln the i•odiate vicinity of him were also 
conch passengers. C9ach pass~ngors are listed on tho on0losed 
beginning with the· mlJta of Mr. AUIUmS, tll~ above being 
first class passengers. - · 

lovestigatton disclosed.no .naaos of military persons 
appqar on the enclosed list, however·, two persons were on · 
0 sta_nd-by0 and did toard the flight lu Dallas. Doth were 
destined for. Louisville. One was Sgt. (illogtble possibly 
BEYNOLDS or RBVHOERS), tho. other one FARRIS, rank and service 
not 1nd-1cated. Xt is furth!9r obsorved that the feu.le 
Cepta_tn in the Afghanistan . Any is not identifiable from tho 
list enelosed. Agont was iaformad that the numbers to tbe immediate 
rights _of tho name$ of the individuals ·on tiu, list are identifying 
infon,.c.tion in a comput0r at the Briar Cliff Computer Systeti, 
New· York City. Sach i:ofonuttion will ·show in 1110St cases the 
1ull data concerning reservations made by the respective 
persons, i·ncluding cont;;tct telephone nw11bors and/or addresses. 

It 1sm1~g left to the discretion of Memphis whether 
this iuvestigativo lead is wortlly of being pursued furthv 
112 this r&gard. - ' rv . . l/V- 1111 _,, ~ 1} 

d - Memphis (Enc. 10) j\. · .. · __ .. _ -.· -~-
- Louisville · . . _ . :.. · ~!=- ·. · f 

1 
. 
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DL 44-2649

It is suggested with respect to military personnel,
that Louisville Office might check records of airlines out of
Louisville to Richmond, Virginia, following the arrival of
American Airlines flight 296 on 3/28/68, in an effort to identify
the Airman who reportedly sat next to AHRENS. It is further
suggested that Louisville at Fort Knox, Kentucky, might
successfully identify the female Afghanistan Army Captain,
perhaps more easily than through information from the
airlines.

Memphis note 71 persons reportedly boarded the plane
at Memphis.

Dallas Office will not pursue this matter further unless
advised by Memphis.

2

----- T" 

• 
DL 44-2649 

It is suggested w1 th respect to mi;litnry p(,lrsonnol, 
that Louisville Office •might check records of nirlines out of 
Louisville to Richmond, Virginia, following the arrival of 
Amorican J\lrlinas £light 296 on 3/28/68, in nn effort to identify 
the Airman who reportudly sat next t,o 1HIRENS. It is further 
sugg(lit;ed thnt Louisville nt Fort Knox, Kantucky, might 
succossfuly identify the fomale Afghanistan~ Captain, 
perhaps more easily than through informntion 1rom. the 
airlines. 

Memphis note 71 persons reportedly boarded the plane 
at Memphis. 

Dallas Office will no•t pursue this matter further unless 
advise.cl by l.fe:npllls. 

2 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/12/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau teletype dated 4/8/68, instructing that
ROBERT THOMAS LANHAM, JR. on Louisville's Agitator Index,
be checked out regarding captioned case.

On 4/4/68, LS 346-R spoke to LANHAM at 9:00 P.M.
telephonically and LANHAM was at his (LANHAM'S) home at the
time. At 9:00 A.M., 4/5/68, LS 346-R and LANHAM had &
personal meeting.

It is noted that LS 346-R still has LANHAM'
Mauser machine pistol in his possession.

On 4/9/68, Mr. H. DENNIS ROLLINS, Assistant
Personnel Manager, Fawcett-Haynes Printing Corporation,

5 0 Bureau (3 - 44-38861) (RM)
(1 - 157-SANITATION WORKERS STRIKE) 4-947-69
(1 - 157-8807) (LANHAM)

2 - Memphis (1 8 44-MURKIN) (RM)
(1 - 157-1092)

4 a Louisville42 - 44-947) X(1 - 157-518) (LANHAM) (Info)
(1 - 157-628) (Info)

GWA/mfm for(11)

mfn waseless
Approved: for Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 4/12/68 

Transmit the following in --~----~------,-.----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

(Priority) I 

---~-- -----------------------------------------L-------

Re ~m~e~~ teletyp~ ~$te~ 4/8/68 9 ilfll~tru©ti!lll~ tllil~t 
RO~IR~ 'lfWO~ UJW!Hl.&H, J'Rep @!Iii 1L@@i~wili1~ 0 ~ Agit~t@~ li~d6X9 
fuie @lb.l~ctkei<dl @ll.J.it l!"Sfg~ll"cili!lllg ©f.i1pti@!Iiled ©iii!~~• 

Ollll 4/4/68~ lL~ 346-R ~p@ke· t@ lLJ.\~H ~t 9~@@ ~.~. 
1!:e leplbl@ll!l1©~ )U!.y &11!llld UllflDM wa.~ ~ t lbliri « UlffilAM O 

~) llil@llll® a1i t it Ihle 
1tillll9o At 9~@@ AeMep 4/5/689 L~ 346=R ~!Iild Um:m&M llil~d ~ 
per~@llilcll 1 meeit i!lng., 

It ii!: llll.@'fl::e<di 1!:llil~t lLS 346=-JR. ~itill.1 lhl?-.~ Ul.iWlIAlf?@ 
-~Uli'1/elr ~<i;;Illli!Iile pi&§t.@11 illll llil:1~ jp@f:?-~&fi;ffs. iollll .. 

0~ 4/9/68 0 Mir. IBI,.1 lDlROll:$ llt«l\UJI~Q A\~~1~il:!i.mit 
Par~O!Iil!Iil&li M~!lll~fg&ll"9 F~~C®tt-OO~y!llle~ Pri!Iiltilfil~ C@lt"p«)r®ti@!lll9 

,, 

r----~~-,,,d -------= 
::... . ' . .., .... 

' '·. ,.. _..,,_ 

Approved: -~----~ff' ___ _ Sent~-_____ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LS 44-947

Louisville, Kentucky, advised that employee ROBERT THOMAS
LANHAM, JR., who works a 12:00 midnight - 8:30 A.M. shift
at Fawcet t-Haynes, reported to work as usual on 3/29-30/68
and 4/4-5/68.

In view of the above, there is no further consideration
of LANHAM as a suspect in the MURKIN case.

= 2 =

.. 

! 

_.., 

L©Ui~will®9 OC~llllt@©kyp oo~wi~®~ t~~t ~mpl@J~® ROBE~T T~OMA~ 
Ml.NIIB!AM 9 J~o, w~@ wo~k~ ~ 12:@@_ mid!lllii~t = 8~3© &.M. ~~ift. 
~t W@W©@tt=E@Jllll®~ 9 ~ep@~t~d t© ~@~k ~~ u~~~l @llll 3/29=3ij/®8 
~lfiHdl 4/ 4= 5/68 • 

I!lll W:i®'iW «llf tlbl® fi\lbi@Weg thelf~ i:~ llil© f1!]:!rUil®:tf ©Olnl~id!e:ir'?.tti{i)fill 

of Y\~M ~~@ ~~~pe©t illll the MWKIN ©@~®~ 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/12/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau teletype dated 4/8/68, instructing that
ROBERT THOMAS LANHAM, JR. on Louisville's Agitator Index,be checked out regarding captioned case.

On 4/4/68, LS 346-R spoke to LANHAM at 9:00 P.M.telephonically and LANHAM was at his (LANHAM's) home at thetime. At 9:00 A.M., 4/5/68, LS 346-R and LANHAM had &personal meeting.

It is noted that LS 346-R still has LANHAM'Mauser machine pistol in his possession.
On 4/9/68, Mr. H.4 DENNIS ROLLINS, AssistantPersonnel Manager, Fawcett-Haynes Printing Corporation,

5 CBP Bureau (3 - 44-38861) (RM)
(1 - 157-SANITATION WORKERS STRIKE)
(1 - 157-8807) (LANHAM)

2. - Memphis (1 - 44-MURKIN) (RM)
(1 - 157-1092

4 - Louisville (2 - 44-947)
(1 COD 157-518) (LANHAM) (Info)
(1 do 157-628) (Info) 44-947-69

GWA/mfm
(11)

inform
Searched

Conclined
minded
Filled No

Approved: And Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

~ • 
FBI 

Date: 4/:D.2/68 

Transmit the following in ------------,=-----c----.,......,....,--------1 (Type in pl.aintext or code) · 

Via ---,----"A=-ER=T=-D,--=----
(Priority) . I 

----.- ---------------------- ------------------L-------

R@ ~wwe~~ teletyp~ ~~t®~ 4/8/®8 0 i~~t~~@tillil~ tllil~t RO~ER~ ~u~ Ulmlll&H, J'Rep @llil L@@i~wi11@ 0 ~ Agit~t@~ illil~&Xo ~e @h~~ke~ @ut ~eg~wdillil~ @~pti@!lile~ ©&~~p 

Ollil 4/4/681' lL$ 34~R ~p@lke· it@ U\&Mi ~t 9 ~(Q)(Q) JP).li. 11:elsplbl@lilli©millll.y .&u!tild Uli1/lJM\l! ~a~ ~t Rni~ 0..AmPWl 0 ~» llil@ID® fit time tim~o At 9~@@ AeMa 9 4/5/i8 9 L~ 346=R ~llil~ lU\~~ llil~d $ pe~~@n~l meetillilgo 

It 1~ ~@t®@ tllil~t LS 346-R ~till~~~ U~?~ •~u§er M@lhlillile pi~t@l 1llil ~i® p@~~&~~i@llil. 

Olli 4/9/68!) Mlr. IBI,.i lllEDlrS :R«:illllr~ 9 &~~i~t!i.l1ilt Psw~ou~Jl. M~llil~ge~ 9 F~~cett-~y!lile~ Prilliltin~ c«>rpor~ti@llil 9 

Approved: -~-------.-11'--=-­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent-· _____ M Per _____ _ 

'"'I \ • ' 'I, 1-... 
0

'1 I • 
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LS 44-947

Louisville, Kentucky, advised that employee ROBERT THOMAS
LANHAM, JR., who works a 12:00 midnight - 8:30 A.M. shiftat Fawcett-Haynes, reported to work as usual on 3/29-30/68
and 4/4-5/68.

In view of the above, there is no further considerationof LANHAM as a suspect in the MURKIN case.

- 2 -

,. • • 
LS 44-947 

LouiaYille, Kentacky, adYi■ed tbat -ployee ROBBR'f YBDIIAS 
LABA■, n., wbo works a 12:00. ■idnigbt - 8:30 A.■• abitt · 
at Pawcett-Baynea, reported to work a■ usual oa 3/29-30/88 
and 4/4-5/88. 

In view of tbe above, tbere is no fartber conaider~tion 
of LAllUII •• a auapect in tbe IIDl[IR case. 

,-..r , ... .. 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE: April 14, 1968

FROM : SPC, JAMES MICHAEL RAY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At approximately 8:45 A.M., this date, a Mr. Pentecost of
UPI telephonically contacted this office and requested the
following from the writer.

Mr. Pentecost stated that he wanted some information
on a CLYDE COURTNEY who was being held in Jacksonville, Fla.,
and in the process of being questioned with reference to
captioned matter.

The writer advised Pentecost that FBI Louisville had
'No Comment' and could not furnish him with any information
concerning CLYDE COURTNEY.

Supervisor Robert E. Peters telephonically advised.

This memo is being submitted for information purposes
only.

JMR/jmr
(1)

Jack

the 14-947-79
SEARCHED INDEXED

SÉRIALIZED DAVED
APR1 1 1968
FBI-COUISMILE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

. -r:""'-............... - ...... 1:->""~~--..... -.. . . ...... 

• 
Memorandum 

:sAc, LOUISVILLE (44-947) DATE:April 14, 1f68 

: SPC, JAMES MICHAEL RAY 

- SUBJECT: MURKIN 

At approximately 8:45 A.M., this date, a Mr. Pentecost.of 
UPI telephonica.lly contacted this- office and requested the 
following from the writer. 

Mr. Pentecost stated that he wanted some information 
on a CLYDE COURTNEY who was -being held in Jacksonville, Fla., 
and in the process of being questioned with reference to 
captioned matter. 

The writer advised Pentecost that FBI Louisville had 
'No Comment' and coi!IJ.d not furnish him with any information 
concerning CLYDE COURTNEY. 

Supervisor Robert E. Peters telephon.ica.lly advised. 

This memo is being submitted for information purposes 
only. 

JMR/jmr 

JP 

l 
50l0•108 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payrolt Sapffl_gc.r -PlPIIZ: 
•·' ., ....... ~:-. 

' l 
"J 

.t 
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